Sr. Name of the applicant RTI Request Page No.
No

1. Shymlal Yadav 26.02.2020 2
2. Anand Singore 13.02.2020 3
3. Ishan harsh 13.02.2020 4
4, Ravindra Vaghani 12.02.2020 5
5. Shivang 05.02.2020 6
6. Ajay Asur 04.02.2020 7
7. Arief A 04.02.2020 8
8. Shivang 07.02.2020 9
9. Ravindra Vaghani 12.02.2020 10
10. S. Srivathsangan 17.02.2020 11
11. Ashok K Updhayaa 18.02.2020 12
12. Varun Krishna 19.02.2020 13
13 Lohit Kumar Gupta 20.02.2020 14
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Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWRARDED TO CPIC

3 REQUEST
TRAMSFERRED TO
OTHER FUBLIC
ALTHORITY

Shyamilal Yadav

query nos 13 and 14 transferred to spmcil corporate presses under
section 6(3) i act-2005

Date of
Action
28/0272020
280272020

04022020

Action
Taken By

Medal Cfficer
Modal Cificer

Milanjan
Mukhearse-
(CPIO)

Page 2 of 14

Remarks

REIMD/RYE20:00228

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Nianjan
Mukhares

1} SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press : Question
no. 13 and 14 of this RTI request pertaining
to currency notes is transferred to BMP
Dewas under section G[3) of BT Act, 2005,
The reply may be given directly o the
applcant.; 2) SPMCIL Currency Mote Press
Mashik : Question no. 13 and 14 of this BT
request pertaining to curmency notes is
transfermed to CMP Mashik under section
8{3) of RTI Act, 2005. The reply may be
given directly to the apglicant; 3) SPMCIL
India Gowvernment Mint, Hyderabad :
Cuestion no. 13 and 14 of this RT] request
pertaining to coins is transferred to IGM,
Hyderabad wnder section 6(3) of AT Act,
2005. The reply may be given directly to
the applicant.; 4) SPMCIL - India
Government Mint, Holkata : Question no.
13 and 14 of this RTI request pertaining to
coins is ransferred to 1GM, Holkata under
section 6(3) of RTl Act, 2005. The reply
may be given directly to the applicant.; 5)
SPMCIL - India Government Mint, Mumbai
: Question no. 13 and 14 of this FTI
request pertaining to coins is transfered to

GM, Mumbai under section 8(3) of RTI Act,
2005. The reply may be given directly to
the applicant.; 8 SPMCIL - India
Government Mint, Moida : Question no. 12
and 14 of this RT| request pertaining to
coins is transferred to HGM, Moida under
section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. The reply
may be given directly to the applicant.



Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application

SN, Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CFPIO

3 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

Anand Singore
point 2 (far image of Coin)

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks
1370272020 Modal Officer DOEAF/RU20/00004
140272020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIC(s) : (1) Milanjan

Mukherjee
140272020 Milanjan 1) SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press :
Mukherjee- PARTIALLY TRAMSFERRED TO ENP
{CPIO) DEWAS FOR POINT 1 AND 2 RELATED

TO CURREMCY NOTES UNMDER
SECTION &(3) OF RTIACT - 2005 FOR
MECESSARY ACTION; 2) SPMCIL
Currency Mote Press Mashik - PARTIALLY
TRAMSFERRED TO CHP MASHIK FOR
POINT 1 AND 2 RELATED TO
CURREMNCY NOTES UNDER SECTION
6(3) OF ATl ACT - 2005 FOR
MECESSARY ACTION; 3) SPMCIL India
Government Mint, Hyderabad | PARTIALLY
TRAMSFERRED T 1G MINT
HYDERABAD FOR POINT 1 AND 2
RELATED TO COINS UNDER SECTION
6(3) OF ATl ACT - 2005 FOR
MECESSARY ACTICN; 4) SPMCIL - India
Government Mint, Kolkata © PARTIALLY
TRAMSFERRED TO 1G MINT KOLKATA
FOR POIMNT 1 AND 2 RELATED TO
COINS UNDER SECTION 6(3) OF BTI
ACT - 2005 FOR NECESSARY ACTION,;
3) SPMCIL - India Government Mint,
Mumbai : PARTIALLY TRANSFERRED TO
15 MINT MUMEBAI FOR POINT 1 AND 2
RELATED TO COINS UNDER SECTION
6(3) OF BTl ACT - 2005 FOR
MECESSARY ACTION; 6) SPMCIL - India
Government Mint, Moida | PARTIALLY
THAMSFERRED TO IG MINT NOIDA FOR
POINT 1 AMD 2 RELATED TO COINS
UNDER SECTION &{3) OF RTIACT - 2005
FOR NECESSARY ACTION
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/X/20/00012

Applicant Name ISHAAN HARSH

TOTALLY TRANSFER TO SPMCIL PRESES /SPMCIL CORPORATE

Lo b el m UNDER SECTION 6(3) RTI ACT-2005

Reply of Application

. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 1300272020 Modal Officer REIMD/R/P20/00538
RECEIVED
2 REGQUEST 140272020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPICQ(s) - (1) Nilanjan
FORWARDED TO Mukherjee
CPIO
3 REQUEST 1410272020 Milanjan 1) SPMCIL India Government Mint,
TRANSFERRED TO Mukherjee- Hyderabad : FULLY TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER FUEBLIC (CPIO) G MINT HYDERABAD UMDER SECTION
AUTHORITY 6(3) OF RTI ACT - 2005 FOR

MECESSARY ACTION; 2) SPMCIL - India
Government Mint, Kolkata - FULLY
TRANSFERRED T 1G MINT KOLKATA
UMDER SECTION 6{3) OF RTI ACT -
2005 FOR NECESSARY ACTION; 3)
SPMCIL - India Government Mint, Mumbai
" FULLY TRANSFERRED TO 1G MINT
MUMEAI UMDER SECTION 6(3) OF RTI
ACT - 2005 FOR NECESSARY ACTION

Print
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCOJ/RX20/00010

Applicant Name RHavindra Vaghani

Motarial stamp printing and distribution comes under which
department. in which printing press notarial stamps are printed in

Text of Application

India. which ministry is concernad with the accountability of Motarial
Stamp in India. as per rti act if matter not related to your department

please transfer application to the concermned
officer/office/department/ministry and also let me know.

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken Datl_a of
Action
1 RTI REQUEST 120202020
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 14022020
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST 1410212020

TRAMNSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

Action
Taken By
Modal Officer

Modal Officer

Milanjan
Mukherjee-
(CPID)

Print |
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Remarks

DOEAF/R/E/20/00012

Forwarded to CPICQ(s) : (1) Milanjan
Mukherjee

1) India Security Press, Mashik Road :
FULLY TRAMSFERRED TO ISP NASHIK
UMDER SECTION 6(3) OF RTI ACT -
2005 FOR NECESSARY ACTION; 2)
SPMCIL - Security Printing Press,
Hyderabad : FULLY TRANSFERRED TO
SPP HYDERABAD UNDER SECTION
6(3) OF RTIACT - 2005 FOR
MECESSARY ACTION



ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/RMX/20/00009

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST

TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUELIC
AUTHORITY

Shivang

FULLY TRANSFER TO PRESSES SPMCIL UNDER SECTION &(3)
RTIACT -2005 FOR NECESSARY ACTION

Date of
Action

05/02/2020

06/02/2020

07/02/2020

Action
Taken By

Modal Officer

Modal Officer

Milanjan
Mukherjees-
(CPIO)

Print

Page 6 of 14

Remarks

REIND/R/E/20/00588

Forwarded to CPIC(s) : (1) Nilanjan
Mukherjes

1) SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press : FULLY
TRAMSFER UNDER SECTION &(3) RTI
ACT -2005 FOR NECESSARY ACTION;
21 SPMCIL Currency Mote Press Mashik :

FULLY TRANSFER UNDER SECTION
G6(3) RTI ACT -2005 FOR NECESSARY

ACTION



Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN.

1

Action Taken

RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CFPIO

REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUEBLIC
AUTHORITY

AJAY ASUR

QUESTION NO (8) TOTALLY TRANSFERRED TO SPMCIL
PRESSES UNDER SECTION 6(3) RTIACT-2005 FOR
NECESSARY ACTION

Date of Action
Action Taken By Ll
04/02/2020 Nodal Officer REIND/R/E20/00199

040272020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIC(s) - (1) Nilanjan

Mukherjee
040272020 Milanjan 11 SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press : PLEASE
Mukherjee- REFLY FOR QUESTIOMN MO (8) UNDER
(CPIT) SECTION 6(3) RTI ACT-2005 FOR

NECESSARY ACTIOMN.; 2) SPMCIL
Currency Mote Press Mashik | PLEASE
REFLY FOR QUESTIOMN MO (8) UNDER
SECTION &(3) RTI ACT-2005 FOR
MECESSARY ACTION.

Print |
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Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPID
3 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHCRITY

Arief &

a) Please provide list of all the ceins released by govt of India
including there Denomination , Year , Mint Mark , Metal b) Often
commemorative coins are priced more than there denomination,
does the government notify there rate from time to time

Date of
Action
0410212020

04/02f2020

041022020

Action
Taken By
Modal Officer

Modal Officer

Milanjan
Mukherjee-
(CPID)

| Print |
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Remarks

Forwarded to CPICQ(s) : (1) Milanjan
Mukherjee

1) SPMCIL India Government bint,
Hyderabad : Please reply for para a) and
By, 21 5PMCIL - India Government Mint,
Kolkata : Please reply for para a) and b).;

3) SPMCIL - India Government Min,
Mumbai : Please reply for para a) and b).;

4) SPMCIL - India Government Mint,

Moida : Please reply for para a) only.



Applicant Name Shivang

| need the information regarding all STAR banknotas in old saries ie
( Rs. 10, 20,50,100) and in new =series (Rs. 1, 10,

20,50 100,200,500). | need the list of their prefix, Inset, date and how
much they were printed till date in all the series. In short i need all the
details of the STAR banknotes. if you provide this information that
would be great help. Thanking you

Text of Application

Reply of Application
Date of Action

SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 07022020 Modal Officer REIMD/R/E2 000588
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 07022020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIC{s) : (1) Nilanjan
FORWARDED TO Mukherjes
CFIO
3 REQUEST 1000202020 Milanjan 1) SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press - FULLY
TRANSFERRED TO Mukherjee- TRANSFER TO BANK NOTE FRESS
OTHER PUELIC (CPIO) DEWAS UNDER SECTION G(3) RTI ACT -
AUTHORITY 2005 FOR MECESSARY ACTION; 2)
SPMCIL Currency Mote Press Nashik :
FULLY TRANSFER TO CURREMNCY
MOTE PRESS MASHIK UNDER
SECTION 6(3) RTI ACT - 2005 FOR.
MNECESSARY ACTION
Print
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Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST

TRAMSFERRED TO
OTHER FUEBLIC
AUTHCRITY

Ravindra Vaghani

how many numbers of notarial stamp printed in the year 2014 to
2019 in all whole India in all printing press. what is the printing cost
for the notarial stamp and handling cost and security cost for a
notarial stamp for the period of 2014 to 2019 how the notarial stamp
distributed amongst all states in India. what is the distribution cost of
the notarial stamp for all states in India for the period of 2014 to
2019, how many notarial stamps distributed to all states in india for

the period of 2014 to 2019

Date of Action
Action Taken By

120272020 MNodal Officer

14/02/2020 Nodal Officer

1410202020 Milanjan
Mukherjee-
(CRIO)

Print
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Remarks

DOEAF/R/E0/00011

Forwarded to CRIQ(s) : (1) Milanjan
Mukherjes

11 India Security Press, Mashik Road :
FULLY TRANSFERRED T ISP NASHIK
UMDER SECTION 6(3) OF RTI ACT -
2005 FOR NECESSARY ACTION; 2)
SPMCIL - Security Printing Press,
Hyderabad : FULLY TRANSFERRED TO
SPP HYDERABAD UMDER SECTION
G(3) OF RTIACT - 2005 FOR
MNECESSARY ACTION



Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

SV SRIVATHSANGAN

Is it True our currency printing machine ( scrap) auctioned to Foreign
company or establishment in UPA period.

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks

1710272020 Modal Officer DOEAF/R/T20/00133

18/0272020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIC(s) - (1) Nilanjan

Mukherjee
19/02/2020 Milanjan 1) SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press : FULLY
Mukherjee- TRANSFERRED T BNF DEWAS

(CPIO) UMDER SECTION 6(3) RTI ACT - 2005; 2)
SPMCIL Currency Mote Press Nashik -

FULLY TRAMSFERRED TO CHNP NASHIK
UNDER SECTION 6(3) RTI ACT - 2005

Print
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Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTIREQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO
3 REQUEST
TRAMSFERRED TO

OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

Ashok Kumar upadhyay

1 Ha=s the Minigtry of Finance availed the services of the Swiss
company named Cryplo AG or any of its subsidiaries. 2 What fypes of
equipment or devices have been procured by the departments from
Crypto Ag or any of its subsidianies. 3 What are the usage of these
products and services. 4 What is the breakup and total cost of these
products and services. 3 Which officials have used the products or
services offered by Crypto Ag and itz subsidiaries. 6 Which officials
are cumrently using the products or services offered by Crypto Ag and
itz subsidiaries. 7. Which public sector undertakings are currently
using Cryplo Ag products and services.

Date of Action
Action Taken By e
18022020 Modal Officer DOEARRMI2000142
18022020 Modal Cfficer Fonwarded to CPICYs]) : (1) Nilanjan
Mukheree
19022020 Milanjan 1) SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press @ FULLY
Mukherjee- | TRAMSFERRED TO BMP DEWAS UNDER

[CPIC) SECTION 8(2) AT ACT - 2005; Z) SPMCIL
Currency Mote Press Mashik : FULLY
TRAMSFERRED TO CHP MASHIK LUMDER
SECTION 8{3) RTIACT - 2005; 3) India
Security Press, Mashik Fioad ; FULLY
TRAMSFERRED TO ISP MASHIK UNDER
SECTION 8(2) AT ACT - 2005; 4) SPMCIL
Security Paper Mill, Hoshangabad : FULLY
TRAMSFERRED TO SPM
HOSHANGABAD UNDER SECTION 8(3)
R ACT - 2005; 5) EPMCIL - Security
Printing Press, Hyderabad : FULLY
TRAMSFERRED TO SPP HY DERABAD
UMDER SECTION 6(3) BTl ACT - 2005; §)
SPMCIL India Gowvernment Mint,
Hyderabad : FULLY TRANSFERRED TO
IG5 MINT HvDERABAD UMDER SECTION
G(3) RTI ACT - 2005; T} SPMCIL - India
Government Mint, Kolkata : FULLY
TRAMSFERRED TO G MIMT KOLKATA
UMDER SECTION 6(3) RTI ACT - 2005; 8)
SPMCIL - India Gowvernment Mint, Murnbai
: FULLY TRANSFERRED TO |G MINT
MUMBAI UNDER SECTIOM 8(3) RTIACT -
2005; 8) SPMCIL - India Government Mint,
Moida : FULLY TRANSFERRED TO I1G
MINT NOIDE UMDER SECTION 8{3) RTI
ACT - 2005
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for Infor ion under Right to Information Act. 2005

To, The P10 -SPMCIL, Ded 19.02 2020
New Delha- 110001

1. Full name of Applicant and Address: Varun Knishas
Vi

2. Parti » of Infi i quired:

a) i of i P inang to letter issucd by Vice Presadent’s
Office Ded 20.10.19 [Copy Enclosed]).

b) The period to which information relates: 30.10.19 to Date of disposal of this
RTL

c) Description of Information required: Please provade certified copies of
following informatson by Spoed Post:

1. Inward number and date of receiving subject mentioned letier, it's office
copy with complete enclosures along with its file noting and name,
designation, signature of the officials.

2. File ber and total of pages losed in the file along with the
copecs of d appr /B ‘orders which are:

I.  prepared/executed for Sno | aloag with file noting and signature
of the officers and/'oc

I, issued for Sno 1 along with file noting and signature of the

officers and‘or
Hil. recesved and/or for Sno 1 along with file noting and signature of
the officers.
3. Provide the copees of & app rders which

were
I. recerved from any other authonty mentioned at Sno | along with
file noting and signaturce of the officials and/occ
i, issued to any other auth for subg 3 d at Sno | along
with file noting and signature of the officials.

4. Provide Actica Taken Closure Report for Sno 1 along with file noting
and signature of the officaals. In case no mformation exists then provide
reasons in records w's 4.1.d along with name and designation of the
official accountable for not takmg actson.

5. Whether the file of the subject matter 1s available in online form? If yes,
then kindly email it to knshy 3 il com

Sub:- Information sought under Right 1o Information Act, 2005.
Sir,
Pmm«tommanwmwmm. SPMCO/R/E/20/00014

dated 19.02 2020 seeking information on 5 points. The information provided concerned
official from their available record is as under: s sl

Reply to point no. 1

As per available record, this office has not received a letter bearing no. VPS/R-30.10.2018/US
dated 30.10.2018 from the office of Vice-President.

ReplytoPointno. 2,3, 4&§

In view of the reply to point no. 1 above, information sought in respect of these points is ‘Nil
due to non-availability of any of the document available at this Office.

2. Ifthe information provided to you is not in conformity with point raised in your RT) application
you may prefer to make an appeal 1o the appelate Authority in SPMCIL. The neme of .

m s Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-

Yours faithfully,
¥

V. B
Public Inlo:matlgn o;zr) \2\3\-¢

-—
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LOHIT KUMAR GUPTA

Applicant Name
Fe Kindly provide the guideline or policy regarding acceptance of
| = it e technical resignation in SPMCIL.
Reply of Application reply attached.
SN. Action Taken Date of Action Ac‘ling;a = Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 20/02/2020 MNodal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 16/03/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
CPIO
3

REQUEST DISPOSED OF 16/03/2020 V. Balaji-(CP10)

- Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005

Please refer to your online RTI application havi i i
ng registration no. SPMCO/R/E/20/00015
dated 20.02.2020. T i :
is as under; e “Tfmm" as provided by the concerned official from their available record

Reply

It is to inform that there is no guideline/policy available i i
: in
technical resignation in SPMCIL. ¥ SRRy e

2. If the information provided to you is not in conformi i i I

} ormity with points raised in your RTI
appllc;ttion. you maiy prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL Theyname of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. " :
gt rity Gupta, GM (HR), 16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Yours faithfully,
Vv

(V. Balaji)
Public Information Officer
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Sr. No | Name of the applicant RTI Request Page No.
1. Usha BN 02.03.2020 2
2. Vikash Kumar 02.03.2020 4
3. Atul Panwar 05.03.2020 5
4, Modh Azaj Ahmad 10.03.2020 7
5. Amit 16.03.2020 8
6. Solipuram Manohar Reddy 17.03.2020 9
7. Manjunath P 18.03.2020 10
8. Surendra Mishra 18.03.2020 12
9. Surendra Mishra 18.03.2020 14
10. Sudhakar Shukla 03.03.2020 16
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCOIR/E/20/00024
Applicant Name UshaB N

Sir, Please provide me the below details. 1. Number of candidate
applied for Tech. Qpr (Printing) and how many appeared for written
examination including complete mark list of all the candidates
o Iappeared for examination along with cut-off marks for all categories

Text of Application i.e UR, OBC & SCJIST 2. Number of candidates applied for Tech. Ctrl.
I(Ink factory/QA/QC) and how many appeared for written examination
|nc|ud_ing complete mark list of all the candidates appeared for
examination along with cut-off marks for all categories i.e UR, OBC &

SCIST
Reply of Application reply is attached
SN.  Action Tak Loz e
en Action Taken By PRI
1 RTI REQUEST 02/03/2020 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 16/04/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded : i
ofEauesT to CPIQ(S) : (1) V. Balaji
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 1710472020 V. Balgji-
(CPIO)
Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
Madam,

Please refer to your online RT| application having registration no SPMCO/R/E20/00024 dated
02.03.2020. The information as available in record is as under:

Reply to point no. 1

As per record, total 155 no. of candidates appeared for the written exam out of 307 no. of

candidates applied for the post of Officer (Tech Oper.)-Printing
Marks obtained by all candidates who appeared for the post of Officer (Tech. Oper )-Printing
cannot be disclosed as it relates to 'personal information’ of third party, the disclosure of which has no
relationship to any public activity and interest, the disclosure of such information is exempted Uls
8{1)(j) of RT! Act, 2005. However, the cut off marks of the candidates for the said post who were
shortlisted for the interview is as follows:
Category | Cut off Marks

‘ UR 9200 |
OBC ~ 8875 =
. A= e =

Reply to point no. 2

As per record, total 484 no. of candidates appeared for the written exam out of 1280 no. of
candidates applied for the post of Officer (Tech Control)-Ink Factory/Lab/QA/QC/Control

Marks obtained by all candidates who appeared for the post of Officer (Tech. Control)-ink
Factory/Lab/QA/QC/Control cannot be disclosed as it relates to ‘personal information' of third party,
the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public activity and interest, the disclosure of such
information is exempted U/s 8(1)(j) of RTI Act, 2005. However, the cut off marks of the candidates for
the said post who were shortlisted for the interview is as follows:

‘Category | CutoffMarks |
_ R = 7788
08C 75.00
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/ /
OBC PWD 51.88

2, If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI application,
you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of Appellate

Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16™ Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110
001.

3. The s del u tion-wide own declared b n'ble Prim
Mi on account of CO andemic.

Yours faithfully,
V- Sa0o8

Balaj |
Public lnformalto(\t: Of?i:gr) \"\M
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E/20/00025
Applicant Name Vikash kumar
Advt no-02/2019-0OP 1.want to know my marks in cbt 2.what is the

S cut off marks for interview n final cut off marks in all categories
Text of Application registration no-87005066 roll-1110003059 Name-Vikash kumar Dob-
06/04/1993 Post-Officer(Technical operation-Electronics)
Reply of Application reply is attached
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 02/03/2020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 16/04/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIQ{s) : (1) \\ Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/04/2020 V. Balaji-
oF (CFIO)

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
Sir
Ploase refer to your onfine RTI appication having registration no. SPIMCOYRIERZOMO2S dated
02,03 2020, Tha infarmation as avalable in record is 83 under

Reply to point no. 1
Marks scored by you in the writien exam for the post of Officer (Tech. Operation) — Electranics is
79.63 out of 150
Reply 1o point 00. 2
The cit off marks of the candidates for the sald post who were shortisted for the ntecview 5
os follows.
[ Category [ Cutoff Marks }
UR I 4 8563 ;
! /
UR PWO [ 66.00
e [ 7683
8T 7450

Further, it i¢ informed that interviaws for the post of Officer (Tech. Oper.) — Electronics has
not bean conducied so far and hence, the niformation sought in regartng the cut off macks for
interview is not avislatle in record

2 If the information provided to you 15 not in conformity with pomits reised in your RT] applcatan
you may profer to make an appeal to ihe appelate Authorty in SPMCIL. The name of AppeRate
Authorily is Shit B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 18" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110
o

3 The reply is dela due t i declared Hon'ble
Minster on account of COVID 19 pandemic.

Yours fatnfudly,
‘ )
Ve Bl
v usajrer
Public Information Officer \:\N\,‘
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/Ei20/00026
Applicant Name Atul Panwar

SirfMam, | would like inform you, | took written examination (Advt.
Ref No.:02/2019-0P) which held on 02.01.2020, | would like to know
my score and cut off marks for Candidates provisionally shortlisted
for Interview for 18 posts of Officer (Tech. O Printing / Mechanical
[Electrical /Electronics /Metallurgy) at E1 Level re-designated as
Assistant Manager (Tech. Oprs. Printing / Mechanical /Electrical
Text of Application /Electronics /Metallurgy) at E1 Level in the IDA pay scale of Rs.
40000 to 140000. My Persenal Information is listed below : Name:
ATUL PANWAR Registration No. : 87003674 Roll no.: 1310000353
Post: OFFICER (TECHNICAL OPERATION)-METALLURGY Venue:
IOM DIGITAL ZONE IDZ SECTOR 34 DPGITM SECTOR 34 NEAR
HERO HONDA CHOWEK NH-8 BEHIND MARBLE MARKET
GURUGRAM (GURGAON) HARYANA 122001 Time: 09:00 AM

Reply of Application reply is attached
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action T e Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 05/03/2020 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 16/04/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO

CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/04/2020 V. Balaji-
oF (CPIO)

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
Sir,

Please refer 1o your online RTI application having registration no. SPMCO/R/E/20/00026 dated
05,03.2020. The information as available in record is as under
Reply
Marks scored by you in the written exam for the post of Officer (Tech. Operation) — Metallurgy is
80.25 out of 150

The cut off marks of the candidates for the following posts who were shortlisted for the interview
is as follows:

i) Officer (Tech. Operation) — Printing
Category Cut off Marks
|| T 9200
o 8875
SC | 78.50

il) Officer (Tech. Operation) - Mechanical

Category [ Cut off Marks
B “UR e [ —— 112.75
/ !
UR PWD 64.25
OBC 105.63
EWS ‘ 105.50 |

iii) Officer (Tech. Operation) — Electrical

l Cafsgoy | Citormens’ |
= UR — 9275 |
0BC B 85.25 ]
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iv) Officer (Tech. Operation) — Electronics
Category Cut off Marks
UR 95.63
/ /
UR PWD 66.00
SC 76.88
ST 74.50
V) Officer (Tech. Operation) — Metallurgy
Category Cut off Marks
UR 90.88
& If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI application,

you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of Appellate
Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110
001.

3 The reply is delayed due to nation-wide lockdown declared by Hon'ble Prime
Minster on account of COVID 19 pandemic.

Yours faithfully,

v-gob%t

(V. Balaji)
Public Information Officer \’)l ‘(-\ T
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Sir,

SPMCO/R/E/20/00027 dated 10.03.2020. The information as available in record is as under

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCOIR/E/20/00027

Applicant Name MOHD AZAJ AHMAD

With reference to the SPMCIL advertisement 02/19-0P, | have
applied for the post of Officer (Technical Operation) Electrical. | have
given the online exam for the above recruitment which was held on
02/01/2020. Details of my online exam are POST. OFFICER
(TECHNICAL OPERATION)ELECTRICAL REGISTRATION NO.:
- 87000142 ROLL NO.: 1110004952 CATEGORY: OBC On

Text of Application 28/02/2020 SPMCIL declared the candidates shortlisted for the
interview without mentioning the cutoff marks obtained in online
exam. | want to know my marks in online exam and marks of last
candidate in OBC category which they have shortlisted for interview.
(My admit card for online exam is attached in supporting document )
Thanks & Regards MOHD AZAJ AHMAD

Reply of Application reply is attached
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 10/03/2020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 16/04/2020 Nodal Gificer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPRIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/04/2020 V. Balaji-
OF (CPIO)

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005

refer to your online RTI application having registration no

Reply

Marks scored by you in the written exam for the post of Officer (Tech Operation) -
Electrical is 52.88 out of 150

Further, the marks of the last candidates in OBC category who were shortlisted for the
interview for the said post is 85.25 out of 150.

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The
name of Appeliate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, Addl. GM (HR), 16” Floor, Jawahar Vyapar
Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

3 The reply is delayed due to nation-wide lockdown declared by Hon'ble Prime
Minster on account of COVID 18 pandemic.

Yours faithfully,

V- B Ky

. (V. Balaji)
Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCOIR/E/Z0/00028
Applicant Name Amit

Advt no-02/2019-0P 1.want to know my marks in cbt 2 what is the
Text of Application cut_nff m_arks for interview n final cut off marks in all categories
registration no-87005065 roll-1110003403 Name-Amit kumar Dob-
03/11/1989 Post-Officer(Technical operation-Electronics)

Reply of Application reply is attached
SN. Action Taken LoELn HELIE
Action Taken By ST
1 RTI REQUEST 16/03/2020 Maodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 16/04/2020 MNodal Office : ji
I A r Forwarded to CPIC{s) : (1) V. Balaji
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/04/2020 V. Balaji-
OF (CPIO)

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI application having registration no. SPMCO/R/E/20/00028 dated
16.03.2020. The information as available in record is as under

Re, int no.

Marks scored by you in the written exam for the post of Officer (Tech, Operation) — Electronics is
72.13 out of 150.

Repl int no.

The cut off marks of the candidates for the said post whe were shortlisted for the interview is
as follows:

[ Category = | Cut off Marks 7
' UR 8563
/ /
UR PWD 66.00
1 SC 76.88
[ ST [ 7450 '

Further, it is informed that inferviews for the post of Officer (Tech. Oper.) - Electronics has
not been conducted so far and hence, the information sought in regarding the cut off marks for
interview Is not available in record.

2 If the information provided to you is nat in conformity with points raised in your RTI application,
you may prefer to make an appeal 10 the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of Appeliate
Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16™ Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110
001

3 The reply is delayed due to nation-wide lockdown decl by Hon'ble Pri
Minster on ac t of COVID 19 pandemict

Yours faithfully,
V. P Q 7
(V. Balaji) L
Public Information Officer \:,\\.\
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E/20/00029

Applicant Name SOLIPURAM MANOHAR REDDY

Respected Authority, | had applied for the post of Technical Operation
{Electrical), i want to know the marks of online examination

Text of Application conducted on 2nd JANUARY 2020. Please find the below details and
attachment for your reference. REGISTRATION NO.: 87012569
ROLL NO.: 1110004176

Reply of Application reply is attached
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 17032020 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 17/04/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17i04/2020 V. Balaji-
OF (CPIO)

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
Sir,

Please refer to your online RT1 application having registration no. SPMCO/R/E/20/00029 dated
17.03.2020. The information as available in record is as under:

Reply

Marks scored by you in the written exam for the post of Officer (Tech. Operation) - Electrical is
60.88 out of 150

2. If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RT| application,
you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of Appellate
Authority is Shni B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 18" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110
001

3 The reply is delayed due to nation-wide lockdown declared by Hon’ble Prime
Minster on account of COVID 19 pandemic.

Yours faithfully,
v.2d

(V. Balaji}
Public Information Officer '\\\i
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E20/00030

Applicant Name Manjunath p

Please provide information under RTI act 2005 regarding
advertisement no. 02/2019-0OP of SPMCIL for the post of Officer
(technical operation-printing) at E-1 level. 1) tentative answear keys.
2) Section wise marks of all candidates called for interview. 3)

Text of Application Section wise cut-off marks and total marks required to qualify for
interview. 4) Section wise marks of all Unreserved Catagory
candidates. 5) please mention the candidates selected for interview
based on their sectional cut-off or total cut-off. 6) please provide me
answer sheet i.e. Roll No-1210000013

Reply of Application reply attach.
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 18/03/2020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 04/05/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISFOSED 06/05/2020 V. Balaji-
OF (CPIO)
Subj Inf: ght under RTI Act, 2008
Sir,

Please refer 10 your online RT! appkcation having registration no. SPMCO/R/ER000030 dated
18.03.2020. The information 88 available in record is &3 under

Reply to pointno. 1& 6

Since the work of conducting written examination for the post of Officer (Tech. Oper )-
Printing was outsourced to an ndependent professional body and SPMCIL had na role in
preparation of question papess as well 83 in evalustion of OMR shests of the Candidales. Hence,
the requisite Information regarding Tentative answer keys and answer sheet for rall no
1210000013 s not available o & not under the control of this organization

However, the folal marks scorad (section-wise) by you in the wrilten exam for the post of
COfficer (Tech. Oper ) - Printing is avatable with us and the same is 85 under:

PK 7; GA” |  EL j LR | QA | Total Marks {Out of 150)
8188 | 625 | 825 | 375 [1175] 91.88
Replyto pointno, 28 3

Marks obtained by all candidates who were caled for interview far the post of Officer {(Tech
Oper J-Printing cannot be disciosad as il relates 10 ‘personal information’ of tird party, the disdosure
of which has no relationship to any public activty and interest, the discleswre of such infarmation is
exampied Vs 8(1))) of RTI Act, 2008, However, the cut off marks of the candikiates for the s8¢ post
who were shortlistad for the interviaw s as folows:

Category | Cutoff Marks |
=y il
OBC s 00|
Fm— - o ek —
Further, & = informed that there |5 no sectional cutoff 35 the candidates were shortlisted Tor
intendew on the basis of cut off on totad marks PAPINNOVSL ¢
Ve geeNg
L L
h

0112370127526  WATGN FREEE; (60 A, FOR S e, ey, qf foredi- 310001 9 ) Fay - 0112301022
011-13M0114142 Regd, Office: 16 Floor, fowaksr Vvegper Blawan, Janpeth, New Delbi - 110001 F.masd (efostspmeil com
CIN: U22203DL 2006601144771

!
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F
Repi to goint no.4

Msmouuhodbyullm(hnmmm)wﬁomuluhrmmmm
mmuounmmwmmuumncuumwmmuwu
mwm.n-mmammn-mmmwmmmmm.uwm
dmammumwunenmomnm. 2005, Hawever, the cut off marks of the
ammmmmwmmmsummomcmwmvmm
ummmnmwp«mm.zum

Repiy to point no, &

MWWIWMMUMG.:MMWM,

2. -mlmnumwmimnmmmmmwnmmm
mmmhmmwnmmmmmm Tha name of Appalisie
Autharity i£ Shii B J. Gupta, GM {HR), 18"Fbor,Jamhaer Bhawan. Janpath. New Dehi-110
001,

Yours falthiully,

\(,\;. Balaji) 3 ;

Putiic Information Officer &5 2.
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E/20/00031

Applicant Name SURENDRA Mishra

Please provide information under RTI act 2005 regarding
advertisement no. 02/2019-0P of SPMCIL for the post of Officer
(technical operation-printing) at E-1 level. 1) tentative answer keys.
2) Section wise marks of all candidates called for interview. 3)

Text of Application Section wise cut-off marks and total marks required to qualify for
interview. 4) Section wise marks of all Unreserved Category
candidates. 5) please mention the candidates selected for interview
based on their sectional cut-off or total cut-off. B) please provide me
answer sheet i.e. Roll No-1210000116

Reply of Application reply attach.
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 18/03/2020 Nodal Cificer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 04/05/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIC(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISFPOSED 06/05/2020 V. Balaji-
OF (CPIO)

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
Sk

Piease rafer 1o your colng RT1 Appication No. SPMCO/R/ER00003% dated 18.03.2020
followad by 01 (one) more RTI1 Applcation having regd Ne, SPMCOMREL000032 deted 18.03.2020
on the idantical Bsues/queries wherein informasion on 08 peints has been scught. The nformation as
available in record i5 &5 under

Repiy to pointno. 1 & 6

Since the work of conducting written examination for the post of Officer (Tech Oper )-
Printng was outsourced o an independent professional body and SPMCIL had no role in
preparation of quéslion papers as well as in evaluation of OMR sheets of the Candidates Hence,
the requisite Information regarding Tentabive snswer keys and answer sheel for rodl no.
1210000116 I8 not avakabie or Is not under tha control of this srganization.

Howaver, the total marks scored (section-wise) by you in the writlen exam for the pest of
Officer (Tach. Oper. ) - Printing /s avallable with us and tha same I8 85 under

PK GA EL LR QA | Total Marks (Out of 150) |

|
4688 | 375 | 780 | 586 |1200] 7863

Reply to pointno. 2& 3

Marks cbtaines by o candidates who were calied for intorview for the post of Officar (Tech
Qper )-Printing cannot be distiosed as It relates to ‘parsonal information’ af (hird party, the disclosure
of which has no relaticaship %o any public activity and interest, the disclosure of such information s
aexempted Ufs B(T)() of RTI Act, 2005 However, the cut off marks of the candicates for tha said post
who wara shortisted for the inteniew is s follows

[ Ceegoy | Cooivens
WL I B L AN

. 2l | bR

[ = 7850

Furthar, 1t 15 Informed thal there is no sechonal culoll as the canddates were shormisted for

Inmerview on e basis of cut off on total marks ¢
wslelan
Q1230122504 T v (odf P, e v s, ey, b feeefl- 110000 R ) Fa 0113701228

0112370114142 Regd, Office: 16tk Floor, Jawaber Vinper Hhawan, Jangath, New Delbi < 110001 Foal infolipmzil com
CIN : U22235DL2006G01 144763
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mmm.mmumummmbwmmmmmw
ofmummumwunmmormm. 2005, Hawaver, the cut off marks of the
mummmmmmhaummmmmmmmnu
siready bean pravidad i reply 4o point no. 2 & 3 above.

Reply to point po. §
C-mmmmmmwwoﬂonwmm
2. thmnmbmnmmmmmmRth

mmmnmmamwmmmnmmmuw
Authority is Shel B, J. Gupea, GM (HR), 16* Floor, Jawahar Vyspar Bhawan, Janpath, New Deitv-110
001,
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E/20/00032

Applicant Name SURENDRA Mishra

Please provide information under RTI act 2005 regarding
advertisement no. 02/2019-0P of SPMCIL for the post of Officer
(technical operation-printing) at E-1 level. 1) tentative answer keys.
2) Section wise marks of all candidates called for interview. 3)

Text of Application Section wise cut-off marks and total marks required to qualify for
interviaw. 4) Section wise marks of all Unreserved Catagory
candidates. 5) please mantion the candidates selected for interview
based on their sectional cut-off or total cut-off. 6) please provide me
answer sheet i.e. Roll No.-1210000116.

Reply of Application reply attach.
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 18/03/2020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 04/05/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIC(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 08/05/2020 V. Balaji-
QF (CPICY

Subject: Information sought under RT1 Act, 2005
S

Pigase refer o your oning RTI Application No. SPMCOIR/ER0/100031 dated 18.03 2020
followad by 01 (ana) more RTI Application having regd No. SPMCOMRE/2000032 dated 18.03.2020
on the identical msuesiqueries wherein infarmation an 08 points has been scught. The nformation as
available in record is 85 under

Repiytopointno. 146

Since the wark of conducting written examination for the post of Officer {Tech. Oper )-
Printing was aulsourced to an indepandent professional body and SPMCIL had no role in
preparation of question papers a5 well as in evaluation of OMR sheets of the Candidates. Hence,
the requisite Information regarding Tentative answer keys and answer sheei for rol ma
1210000116 is not avakabie or Is not under the control of this organization.

Howaver, the total marks scored (section-wisa) by you in the written exam for the peet of
Officar (Tech. Oper.) - Printing i available with us and the same Is as under.

PK | GA EL | LR QA | Total Marks (Out of 150)

| 488 | 375 | 750 | 550 1200 eey

Reply to pointno. 2& 3

Marks cbtained by il candidates who were caliod for intesviow for the post of Officer (Tech
Oper )-Frinting cannot be disciosed 8s It relates to ‘parsonal Infarmation’ of INrd panty, the disclosure
of which has no relationship %o any public activity and interest, the disciosure of such information &
axemptod Uis B{1)()) of RTI Act, 2005 However, tha cut off marks of the candicates for tha said post
who were shoristed for the interview is as follows

[ Category ~ CutoffMsrks |

UR » 9200 ‘
1 08C (LS
[ 8C 7650 =

Furthar, 1t Is infarmed that there (8 no sectional cule as the candidates were shormisted for

Inferview an e basis of cut off on fotal marks
V M-Z}— ales

slelan

011-33701225.26 TN mradorn; (off WM, s e e, e, o fovell- 110001 FE ) Fag 0112301208
0112370114142 Regd, OffSee: 16t Floor, fawabar Vieper Bhawan, Jarpath, New Defbi « 110001 E.orsil - iefoizsgmicil com
CIN : U2215DLX0SGOT14470)
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/ Reply to goint no. 4
mmmallmmM(mmw)mmummhmm
the post of Oficar (Tech m.wmcmuudumwuuml&uo'mmfamﬁm'm
wmmummummnxuammwm-mwm.mwm

Repiy to point po. 5

Cannicates selacted for Interview weve based upon cut off on total marks.

2 llﬁnlmmuu:pmmdmmlsmhmmmmbmﬂmmk‘nmn
mmemmnwﬂmmethSWLTﬂenmum
Authority is Shei 8. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16 Floor, Jawahar Vyspar Bhawan, Janpsth, New Dsiti-110
001,
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCOIRIT/20/00010
SUDHAKAR SHUKLA

There is a shortage of fresh 10 rupee note in banks. Flease share
the details of notes printed in current year and last year.

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST

FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST

TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER FUELIC
AUTHORITY

Date of
Action

03/03/2020

05032020

09/03/2020

Action
Taken By

Modal Officer

Modal Officer

Milanjan
Mukherjee-
{CPIO)

Page 16 of 16

Remarks

REIND/R/E/20/01046

Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) Nilanjan
Mukherjes

1) SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press - Fully
transfer to ENP Dewas UNDER SECTION
63 RTI ACT-2005. The reply may be sent

directly to the applicant; 2) SFMCIL

Currency Mote Press Mashik - Fully
transfer to CNP Nashik UMDER SECTION
637 RTI ACT-2005. The reply may be sent
directly to the applicant



Sr. No Name of the applicant RTI Request Page No.
1 Varuna M 18.04.2020 2
2. Madan Mohan 21.04.2020 3
3. Sujeet Kumar 30.04.2020 5
4. Charanjeet Singh 20.04.2020 6
5. Mahesh Narwani 23.04.2020 7
6. Kunal Chaudhary 03.04.2020 8
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCOI/R/EI20/00033

Applicant Name Varuna M N

Respected Sir, Myself Varuna M.N and | was appeared for the -
written examination of SPMCIL - Officer Tech. Opr. Printing & my
o Registration Number is 8700128, Roll No: 1110005425 Exam I
Text of Application centre: Noida Sector 62 IDZ. Please disclose the marks obtained
by me in the writtcn examination as per section wisc i.c 1.

Professional Knowledge - Number of questions Attempted, Correct
answers wrana answers & total marks 2 Fnalish - Numhber of T

Reply of Application reply attach
SN. Action Taken Date of Action Acﬂng:a Lo Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 18/04/2020 Modal Officer
2 REGQUEST FORWARDED TO 04/05/2020 MNodal Officar Forwarded to CPIO(g) : (1) V. Balaji
CFIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 15/05/2020 V. Balaji-(CPIO)

View Reply Document

Subject: Information sought under RT1 Act, 2005
Sir,
Plagse refer to your online RTI application having registration no. SPMCO/R/ERON0033 dated
18.04.2020. The information &5 available In record is as under:

Raply to pojntnos. 1 to 8
Since the wark of conducting wvmsn examinaton for the post of Officer (Tech. Oper )-Printing
was % an Indepandant ional body and SPMCIL had no role in preparation of guestion

papers as well as in mlmbmufom sheets of the Candidates. Hence. the requisite information
regerding section/ise (quesSons attempted, comec! answer, wrong answer) is not avaladle or & not
under tho control of this crganization

Howevar, the plal marks scored (section-wise) Dy you In tha written exam for the post of Officer
{Tech Oper.) — Printing = available with us and the sama is 88 under.

[Pk T GA | EL [ LR [ QA Total Marks [Outof 160) |
| 5178 075 | 10 | 025 |B2§] 71.00 |
auxmm

Tha calegory-wise cul off marks of the candidates who ware shartisted for the intervew for $he post
of Cfoer (Tech, Oper ) - Printing is ss follows:

Category Cut off Marks
UR T 8200
OBC 8875
SC 7850
Reply to point 0o, 7

Marks cbtained by ak candidates who sppesred for weitien test for the post of OMicer (Tech. Oper )
Printing cannot be disclosed as I felates to 'personal infarmation’ of Svrd party, the discicsura of which has no
reistionship %o any pubhic actviy and inmarest, the disciasure of such informatian is exempted Ws (1)) of RTI
Act 2005
2 If tha information providad to you is not in conformity with points reised in your RT1 spobication,
You may prefer 10 make an appeal to the appeliate Autharity In SPIACIL. The name of Appellate Autharity
1550 B J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16 Fioar, Jawahar \iaper Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

Yours faithfuly,
N =
(V. Bali) | o0
Publo Informasion Officer ¥4

1:23701225-26 g wrebm. 1647 ATHSL UTRY Swrare vrew, wvre, wé St -3 10001
1143562200 16 Floor, Jawatsar Vyapar Bhawan, Jangech, New Delhi- 110001 Website:wwaw.spmcil.com
CIN No: U222 13DLX06GOI1 44763
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Dhated: XI-04-2020

Ta,

S Sidd harth Srin v,

Public Information (Mcer & Mamger (HEL),
Sovmrily Printing & Mastisg Corporations of ledia Lid.,
W"Fhu',l.rnh-\'w.r Blcivan,

Jamgath, New Delhi-1 10080

Subpect: -Reguest B inliemstson under BTI Act J005.

Ex,
1, MADAN MOEAN roalent of C-V1, Bapa Nagar, New Delba-1 W 3

edephon: mumber {with STD Caxdeh 011-23386635 wish o scck mivrmatzon as
nedier-

L DGM (S & C), SPMCIL post was advertied o | 1-48-1006 and rousmen
for the same Wi dons in 2006 In this eoped on the subpecl off eocruitment of
BGM {5 & C), SPMCIL = 2006, the CVO SPMCIL propanad a imvesligation
repurtlctier Mo, SFMCIL Vi / 267 (P 4986, dated 19-5-2017 ).

In this conteit HR SPMCIL bad senl lefier 1o the Mr Madan Mohan, vade Mo,
SFMCIL Admn S606EIRT, duted 21-10-201WAsssiure-I). Kadhy movid
Ioluwing mifsrmalion.

1} Pems previde cupy of the kiters and file notes from HRE Divisios
wemd Do CVEE, SPAICIL Froms 22-10-200% Sl dale regarding subject
muabler comtaimed inabinve cilid HR ke datid 21-10-2009,

1) Meane provide copy ol the ketlers and Gile noles Erom HR Divnios
wnd o CGA affiee From 12-H-309 Gl date rogaending «
muabler comtaimed in above cilid HR kter datid 21-10-2009,

Engl: As gbuve

Madan Mahan
{Signalire of the applicant)

Page i ali
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Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI application having registration no.
SPMCO/R/E/20/00035 dated 21.04.2020. The information as available in record is as under:

The information as provided by the concerned official from their available record is as
under:

Reply to point no. 1

A copy of HR Deptt. note dated 11.03.2020 alongwith a tabular statement which was
sent to Vigilance Deptt. is attached herewith as Annexure =A.

Reply to pointno. 2 & 3

It is intimated”that HR Deptt. has note sent any file note/letter to CGA office from
22.10.2019 till date.

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The
name of Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar
Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.

Yours faithfully,
V.

A/ Ralaii\ i d
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E/20/00036

Applicant Name SUJEET KUMAR

sir , AS per Advt.No.02/2019-0P, i applied for the POST: OFFICER
(TECHNICAL OPERATION)-ELECTRONICS with REGISTRATION

s NO.- 87001284, and ROLL NO.- 1310000315 . | WANT TO KNOW MY
SCORE IN WRITTEN EXAM AND CATEGORY WISE CUTOFF
Reply of Application reply attach
SN. Action Taken Date of Action ACﬁDEJa ken Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 30/04/2020 Nodal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 04/05/2020 MNodal Officer Forwarded to CPIQ(s) : (1) V. Balaji
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 15/05/2020 V. Balaji-(CPIO)

View Reply Document

y Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
ir,

Please refer to your online RTI application having registration no. SPMCO/R/E/20/00036 dated
30.04.2020. The information as available in record Is as under:

Reply

Marks scored by you in the written exam for the post of Officer (Tech, Operation) - Electronics is
59.75 out of 150,

The cut off marks of the candidates for the said post who were shortlisted for the interview is as

follows:
Category ~ Cut off Marks
UR 8563
/ !
UR PWD 66.00
sC ~ 76.88
ST 1 7450
i If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI application,

you may lprefer_ to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of Appeliate
gg:homy is Shri 8. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 18" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110

Yours faithfully
V ‘e

(V. Balaji)\ \b
. Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTIREQUEST Mo.SPMCO/RIT/20/00012

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST

TRAMSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHCRITY

Charanjeet Singh

| MEED TO KNOW STATUS OF BELOW GIVEN STAMP PAPERS
AS 1. ARE THESE STAMP PAPERS IS5UED BY GOVERNMENT 2.
IF YES THEN TO WHICH VENDER/ PERSON 3.0N WHICH DATE
OR MONTH OR YEAR STAMP PAPER NUMBER. - Rs.20 -
B3ABED1083 STAMP PAPER NUMBER - Rs.100 - BA925384
STAMP PAPER NUMEBER - Rs.100 - BA314780 STAMP PAPER
NUMBER - Rs.20 - 22AB%26528 STAMP PAPER NUMBER - Rs.100
- BABE82242 STAMP PAPER NUMBER - Rs.100 - AP797224

Date of
Action

200042020

24042020

20/04/2020

Action
Taken By

Modal Officer

Modal Offiicer

Milanjan
Mukherjee-
(CPIO)

Page 6 of 8

Remarks

DOEAF/R/E20/00238

Forwarded to CPIC(s) - (1) Milanjan
Mukherjee

1) India Security Press, Nashik Road : RTI

fully transferred to ISP MNashik; 2) SFMCIL

- Security Printing Press, Hyderabad : RTI
fully transferred fo SPF Hyderabad



ACTION HISTORY OF RTIREQUEST Mo.SPMCO/RITI20/00013

Applicant Name mahesh narwani

THE INFORMATION REGARDING LOANS AND GRANTS TAKEM
BY CENTRAL GOVERNMENT , STATE GOVERNMENT YEARWISE
SINCE 2009 FROM WORLD BANK, IMF, JICA, NDB, OTHER
INTERMNATIONAL FINANCIAL ORGANISATIONS AND BANKS HAS
BEEN SUPPLIED TO THE APPLICANT VIDE LETTER NO.
AAADICoord/L(1)/2019/690 DATED 20/03/2020. THE REMAINING
INFORMATION MAY BE SUPPLIED BY CONCERNED
CPIO/PUBLIC AUTHORITY DIRECTLY TO THE APPLICANT

SPMCIL is a Central Public Sector Undertaking under Ministry of

Text of Application

Reply of Application

Finance.
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 230402020 MNodal Officer DOEAFRIM20/00292/3
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 2410472020 Modal Officer  Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) Praveen Gupta
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISFOSED 18/06/2020 Fraveen
OF Gupta-(CPID)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/X/20/00016
Kunal Choudhary
Q{9) is fransferred under Section 6{3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

Date of
Action

03042020

14042020

Action
Taken By LRt
Modal Officer REBIND/R/E20/01250
Modal Officer 1) SPMCIL - Bank Hote Press ; Q(9)i.e.

{Cost incurred fill date for prinfing new
cumency) transferred under Section 6(3) of
the RTI Act, 2005.; 2) SPMCIL Currency
Mote Press Nashik : C{9) i.e.(Cost incurred
till date for printing new currency’)
fransferred under Section 63) of the RTI
Act, 2005,
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Sr. No Name of the Applicant RTI Request Page No.
1. Gaurav 01.05.2020 2

2. DV Gondnale 19.05.2020 3

3. Madan Mohan 09.05.2020 5

4. Dipanshu Singh 23.05.2020 7

5. Madhumita M 11.05.2020 8

6. Kapil Mittal 19.05.2020 9

7. Bharat G. Jain 22.05.2020 11

8. Priyanka 27.05.2020 12

9. Sunil Khandelwal 27.05.2020 13

Page 1 of 14




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E/20/00037
Applicant Name GALRAWV
In SPMCIL : 1. Number of Vacant Vacancies reported fill date in Posts

CEb of: (I). Officer (Information Technology)
Reply of Application Reply of the PIO is attached.
- Date of Action
SN, Action Taken e h Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 01/05/2020 MNodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 18/05/2020 Nodal Cfficer Forwarded to CPIC(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO CPIO
3 REQUEST DIZPOSED 29052020 V. Balaji-
OF (CPIO)

Sub - Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005
Sir

Please refer to  your online RTI Application having registration No
SPMCOIR/E/20/00037 dated 01.05.2020 seeking information on 1 point regarding number of
vacant post reported Wil date in post of Officer (IT). The information as avaitable in record is
as under

Reply to Point no, 1

At prasant, no vacancy of Officer (IT) is available in SPMCIL

2 I the information provided to you is not in conformity with points rased In your RTI
apphcation, you may prefer to make an appeal 1o the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The
name of Appellate Authority Is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR) 18" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar
Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

Yours faithfully
'v‘ ’:-\L;b\* ‘-\‘x\

(V- Balaj) . o,
Public Information Officer .
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E/20/00038/1

Applicant Name Dilip V Gondnale
information sought from point no. 1 to & pertains to HR department,
Text of Application hence the same are forwarded to PIO, HR Department for replying

directly to applicant within stipulated time period.
P10 is reply attached however Annexures mentioned in the reply are

Reply of Application being sent through speed post.

- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 1900572020 Amit Kumar | Forwarded to CPIO V. Balaji by CPIO Amit
RECEIVED Kumar
2 REQUEST DISPOSED 04/06/2020 V. Balaji-
OF (CPIO)

Datod: 07-06-2020
To,
Shrl Siddnamh Srivasiava,
Public Information Officer & Manager (HR.),
Security Printing & Minting Corporation of India Ltd.,
16" Flnnr, lawahar Vyapar Rhavan,
Janpath, Mew Delhi-110001.

Subject: -Request for information under RTI Act 2005.
Sir,
|, Dilip V. Gondnale wish to seek information as under:-

1. provide copy of the approval granted by the competent authrity to engage
retired persons to work in Vigilance Section of the SPMCIL from Oct 2013
till date.

2. provide copy of the all file noting in SPMCIL regarding engaging retired
persons to work in Vigilance Section of the SPMCIL from Oct 2043 till date.

4. provide copy of all the ordors including torms and oconditions issucd for
engaging retired persons to work in Vigilance Section of the SPMCIL from
Oct 2013 till date.

4. provide copy of the list of job allocated to the retired persons perfformed
by them in Vigilance section in SPMCIL from Oct 2013 till date.

5. Provide copy of the list of retired persons to work in Vigilance Section of
the GPMCIL from Oct 2043 till date.

6. Please provide copy of the sanctioned strength of CWO SPMCIL
organisation at headguarters and the number of officers & staff posted in
CWO meclion  al hesdyuarters during  material period wslen comsullanis
were hired from Oct 2013 till date.

7. copy of the payments made to retired persons engaged to work in
Wigilanwe Seclivn of the SPMCIL rom Sol 2013 Ll date.

8. Please provide copy of the payment made to each consultant case wise to
work in Vigilance Section of the SPMCIL from Oct 2013 till date.

#. Please provide copy of the Rules under which retired Persons were
employed/ engaged to work in Vigilance Section of the SPMCIL from Oct
2013 till date.

10.Flease also provide CWC guidelines in this respect.

Yours faithfully

[Dilip V. Gondnale)
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-

SUDJECT: INTOrMAaton SoUgnt unuer I ATt ZuuosTepry:
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI application having registration no
SPMCO/R/E/20/00038/1 dated 19.05.2020. The information as provided by the concerned
official from their available record is as under

Reply to pointno. 1,2& 5

Copies of notesheets (18 pages) containing the approval of the Competent Authority
to engage consultants w.e.f. Nov., 2015 till 2019 to work in Vigilance Section of SPMCIL as
available in record is attached herewith as Annexure-A. Prior to Nov., 2015, no consultant
was engaged in Vigilance Deptt. of Corporate Office

Reply to point no. 3

Copies of Corporate Office orders (09 pages) including the terms and condition of the
engagement as a consultant in Vigilance Deptt. as available in record is attached herewith as
Annexure-B. However, the residential addresses of the persons given in the engagement
letter have been hidden as it relates to personal information of the individual which may cause
unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual and the same is exempted under RTI

Act, 2005
Reply to point no. 4

The nature and job responsibility assigned to the consultant for working in' Vigilance
Deptt. has already been provided in the notesheets in Annexure-A above

Reply to point no. 6

The no. of posts sanctioned in vigilance department vis-a-vis Man on-roll as available
in record has already been provided in the notesheets in Annexure-A above.

Reply to Pointno. 7 & 8

Compensation payable to the consultant engaged on fixed term was regulated as per
the Corporate Office communication no CHO(HR)/Consultants/25-1/2011/7015 dated
08.91 2014 with the subject — “Engagement of consultants by the Units and Corporate Office
on fixed term contract and compensation payable” is attached herewith as Annexure- C

- Moreover, Information sought about the payments made to consultants cannot be
disclosed as it relates to personal information the disclosures of which has no relationship to
any public activity or interest, it would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of individual

hence denied as per the RT| provision under Section 8(1)()) being personal information of
third party

Reply to Point no. 9 & 10

Since the Information sought in this point pertains to Vigilance Department, the HR

deptt. has forwarded the request to the PIO. Vigilance Deptt. online for providing information
directly to the you

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The

name of Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16" Floor. Jawahar Vyapar
Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

Yours faithfully, —

Encl.: Apabove V-l o4
(V. Balaji) -

Public Infarmatinn Officar A S/
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/ER20M00039

Applicant Name Madan Mohan
Text of Application Sir, please provide RTI information as per attached BT application.
Reply of Application PIC reply iz attached
. Date of Action
SM. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST CRM05 2020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 180052020 Modal Crificer Fonwarded to CPIO{s) : (1) . Balaj
FORWARDED TO
CHIC
3 REQUEST DISPOSED D08 2020 W Balaji-
oF (CPIO)
Dated: 09-05-2020
To,
Shri V. Balaji,

Public Information Officer,

Security Printing & Minting Corporation of India Ltd.,
16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhavan,

Janpath, New Delhi-110001.

Subject: -Reguest for information under BT1 Act 2005.

Sir,
[, MADAN MOHAN resident of C-I/1, Bapa NMagar, New Delhi-110

003 telephone number (with STD Code) 011-23386635 wish to seek
information as under:-

2. HR, SPMCIL had produced a folder bearing different file numbers on

its face for inspection and one of the file number is
45/SPMCIL/HQ/ADMN./ STAFF/PAYSCALES/06, vide HR, SPMCIL letter Mo.

SPMCIL/Admn_/S6/06/4287, dated 21-10-2019 along with the file cowver as
attached at Annexure-1. But in the said letter dated 21-10-2019 the filke

Mo, SPMCIL/HO/4/06 has been mentioned. The snap shot of the file cover
i given below:-

_4,5{1*5?"](:] | ‘;;“4{0@

s *‘-:WJ? P j’.m;fswu

[ 'f? o — Tm: hn._

As per extant office procedure, the “file reglister” s maintained where the
details of the files opened are mentioned as per the Rules. One such exampls

of the rules applicable for the Gowt of India is given in para 97 of the
Manual of Office Procedure by DOPT (13th Edition) and extract of the para 97

s given at Annexure-2_

Only entries in the “file register” can disclose the correct file number for
the file which was produced for inspection as mentioned in the above cited
HR letter dated 21-10-2019.

In view of the above backdrop kindly provide following information.

Page 1of 2
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1. Please provide photoco
py of “file -

Dlease register” main
o mm the file as described above as leu:tlln::ﬂ:

fle o relevant year in compliance with

of the Manual of Office Procedure appli llilﬂﬂmhh
1 ‘:::" reltyant pariod. cable for CIL
. Please
P pru::::ﬂm of mﬂmnf ?;MHM file note
Imlatl:er ising e numbe
above, which amaunts to tampering of the file n;sm;:l:hurlm

End: As above

Madan Mohan
{Signature of the applicant)

Subject: Information sought under RT1 Act, 2005-reply.
Sir

Please fefer 1o your ooline  RTI application  having registration N0
SPN.CO.‘R'EQG:(}OO‘AQ dated 08052020 The mformation as provided by the concamed
offickal from thei available record is a% under

Reply 1o point no- 1

After an extensive search, the fike regster for the year 2006 is not found! traceable n
the record

o point no. 2

The query 5 in the nature of seeking clarificatory! gresumpiive response tram the P10
and the same do not construe ‘information” as definad Uis 2(1) of RTI Act. 2008

2 I the information provided 10 you 1 not in conformity with points raisad n your RYl
application, you may prefer 10 make an appeal © the appefate Authority m SPMCIL. The
name of Appefiate Authority & shri B. J. Gupts, GM (HR), 18" Floor. Jawahar Vyapar
Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 00Y

Yours faithhully
\

"\'.L
.,_,\,_.1

. (V, Balaji) \
puthc Information Officar ‘

011-2)7201225-26 ddren wrdER: WA e, W ——— L AR 0 | Fas O11-23201223
14.23701 14542 Regd. Offce 16(h Flose, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan anpath, Now Dol 1000\ E-nal : infoitigncil com
CIN; 228500 20601 144761
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo, SPMCO/R/ER20/00043
Applicant Name Dipanzhu =singh

Kindly provide me the following infermation: 1.\What facilities and
perks did an officers of A and B level get in all circles. Divisions of this
office. 2 kindly enclosed the recruitment rules of group A B AND C
CLASS EMPLOYEE OF ALL DIVISIONS AND CIRCLES OF this
office. Please note that the responsibility of late supply or non supply
of information fo the applicant may atiract penalty under secfion
5{43 5(5),20{1) and 20(2) of RTI ACT 2005. If any pointMatter does

Text of Application not relates to your office or does not under in your jurdiction the same
may be transferded to another public authority under intimation to the
applicant which seems more closely to this matter under the
provisions of sub section 3 of section 6 of RTI ACT 2005, NOTE: 1.1
belongs to below poverdy line category and as per ri rules 2012 no i
fees should be submitted by a citizen who is below poverly line
category. 2.1 want the reply of my i application in print/Hard copy

formet.
A The PIO reply is attached herewith whergin the mentioned Annexures
SELL LT being sent through hard copy.
. Date of Action
SNM. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 23052020 Modal Crificer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 27052020 Modal Cfficer Forwarded to CPIO{s) : (1} V. Balaiji
FORWARDED TO
CPRIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 22005 2020 W, Balgji-
oOF (CPIT)

Sub- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005
Sir

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No SPMCO!::{:;‘;ZO«'COS:g
dated 23.05.2020 seeking Information on 02 points regarding facilities and perks oéozou&erép'o
Recruitment Rules of the employees of SPMCIL followed by an e-mail dated 20.08 N RTi
IGM Mumbai transferring point no. (1) of your RTI application dated 23.05.2020 U's 6( do~5 e
Act. 2005 for providing information directly 10 you The information as available in recorg ¥
under

Reply to Point no. 1

A copy of Office Order no CHO(HRVIDA/27112/2012/729 dated 04 052018 ccmz:;vr;;'l;f'
details/information of Pay Scales, Perks and Allowance of Boarq Level {ie Dlr?do:ss?) a o
Board level Executives and Non-Unionized Supervisors in SPMCIL w.e f 01.01.2017 is &
herewith as Annexure-A(07 pages)

Reply to point no. 2

A copy of the Recruitment Rules of the employees of SPMCIL of all levels is attached as
Annexure-B(61 pages)

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
applicaton, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appeliate Authocity In SPMCIL. The name :1
Appeliate Authority is Shri B. J Gupta, GM (HR) 168" Fioor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpat

New Delhi-110 001 .
Yours faithfully,
\ '*g‘,i; 41-'[
(V. Balaji) v\ ol
Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/RT 20000017

Applicant Name Madhurmitha M
Text of Application 2) How many Charered Accountants are there in Finance Minisiry
Reply of Application PIC reply is attached
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Act Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 1062020 Maodal Cfficer DOEAF R T/20N0031872
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 18/05/ 2020 Modal Cfficer Forwarded to CPIC(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIC
3 REQUEST DISPOSED D08 2020 . Balaji-
oF [CRID)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005
Madam,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/T/20/00017
dated 11.05.2020 received in RTI Portal of SPMCIL. Corporate Office on transfer from CPIO,
DEA. The Ministry has transferred point no. 2 U/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 with a request to furnish
reply directly to the applicant. The information as available in record is as under.

Point no. 2

Information sought by you is not maintained in the requested format and compilation of the
same would entall a laborious search/exercise In order to figure out among all the employees of
SPMCIL re who are in possaession of profession qualification 1 e Charted Accountant. Further,
any attempt to compile the information in the manner sought by you would disproportionately
divert the resources of the public authority from the efficient discharge of its normal functions
Therefore, this information could not be provided

2 If the information prowided to you Is not in conformity with point raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath
New Delhi-110 001

Yours faithfully

V. MQ—(‘

(V. Balaj)

Public Information Officer

Page 8 of 14

alu




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/RIT20/00022

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN.

1

Action Taken

REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPID

REQUEST DISPOSED
D:

Kapil Mittal

1. Please provide the annual list of vanous products printed/minted by
Security Prinfing and Minting Corporation of India lid. and its
subsidianes from all units along with the quantity preduced and the
cost incurred on them fill date. 2. Please provide the year wise
revenue eamed by Secunty Printing and Minfing Corporation of India
lid. from the sale of Commemorative coins & Medallions through each
type of product fill date. 3. Pleazse provide the details of remuneration
and difierent allowances of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel
of SPMCIL, SEEI and NS from 2016 till date. 4. Please provide the
lizt contracts signed by SPMCIL. SEEI and N3l from the year 2015 fill
date. 5. Please provide the list of eventz crganized from 2013 fill date
by SPMCIL, SEBI and M3I and the cost incumred on them. 6. Pleaze
provide state wise collections from different schemes recorded by
Mational Savings Instifute from 2018 till date. 7. Please provide the
list of advertisements floated from 2018 till date by SPMCIL, SEEI
and N3l and the cost incurred on them. 8. Please provide the details
of official frips made by Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of
SPMCIL, SEBI and N3I from 2016 till date and the cost incurred on
them.

The reply of PIO is attached and annexure mentioned in the reply is
being sent through hard copy.

Date of Action

Action Taken By S
18/05/2020 Modal Cfficer DOEAF/RE/20/00282
27052020 Modal Crfficar Forwarded to CPICs) : (1) V. Balgj
1170652020 W Balaji-

(CPIO)

—

Page 9 of 14



= Sub - Information sought under Right to information Act, 2008,
r,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/T/20:00022
dated 19.05.2020 recelved in RTI Portal of SPMCIL, Corporate Office on transfer from CPI0, DEA
seeking information on 8 paints. The information as available n record is as under:

it s inform that the annual list of various products primded! minted by all Nine Unts of
SPMCIL and its quantity of product produced. cost | d, profit d by sefing of varous
products including commemarative con is available on our website | e waw spmod com The said
nformationireports can be viewed in www spmcll com > Infarmation> Financial informaton

However, the annual report for the F.Y. 2019-20 shal be made avalable afler Annual
General Meeting of the Company.
Reply to point no. 3

A copy of Office Order no WHRMMHWMMMNZOIUMN

of Pay Scales, Perks and Allowance of Board Level {i.e Directors) and Below

Board level Exacutives and Non-Unionzed Supervsors i SPMCIL w.ef 01012017 s attached
herewith as Annexure-A

Reply to point no. §
No matenal information available at SPMCIL.
Replyto Pointno. 4,57 8 8
Information sought by you & not maintained in the requested format and compilatian of the

same would entail a laborious searchVexercise. Further, any attempt to compia the Information In
the manner sought by you woulki dsproportionately divert the resources of the public authority
from the efficient discharge of its normal functions. Therefore, this information coulkd not be
provided as it is not available in the requested format
2 if the information provided to you is not in corformity with poirts raised il your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appeliate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appelate Authoeily s Shri B J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16 Floor, Jawahar Viyapar Bhawan, Janpath.
New Detyi-110 001,
Yours faithfully
v,

(V Balaji)
Public Information Officer
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Text of Application

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. 5PMCOVRX20000021
Applicant Name Bharat Ghewarhand Jain

6(3) of RTI Act. 2005 to SPMCIL.

This RTl is transferred partially {Query no. 1 and 7) under section

Reply of Application
. Date of Action
SM. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2210552020 Modal Cificer REIMDVR/E2W 2080
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 2000552020 Modal Cificer Forwarded to CPICs) : {1} Milanjan
FORWARDED TO CPIO Mukherjes
3 REQUEST 040852020 Milamjan 1} EPMCIL - Bank Mote Press @ Partially
TRAMNSFERRED TO Mukherees- transfemed for (Query no. 1 and 7) under
OTHER FUBLIC (CPId) section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 to BNFP,
ALUTHORITY Dewas.; 2} SPMCIL Currency Mote Press

Mashik : Partiallty transferred for (Query no.
1 and T} under section 63} of RTI Act,
2005 to CMP, Mashik.

Topics - information from notes to captives

Demanetisation On 8 Novemnber 2016, the government announced that it has
taken this step to end the problem of black money and falke currency in the
cauntry, from 10 Novermnber to 30 December, Rs 500 and Rs 1000 notes in any
bank or post office. To submit, Prme Minster Narendra Modi announced the
nation on a television.

| wartt ta know how many notes of 500 and 1000 were printed and in
circulation before & Nowember 20167 (Except those notes, 500 and 1000 notes
whiich were printed but those nates were not remaved in the market, youw will
haree a recond of the serial number of the notes).

When the note was cdosed from & Nowember 2006 to 31 March 2017, then
diuring this time period, how many notes of 500 and 1000 were deposited in
thes Reserve Bank of India (| am not asking the price of the note in how many
natices of 500 and 1000 Were stored)?

Before October 8, 2006, as many as 500 notes and 500 notes were printed and
braught into circulation, how many notes were accurnulated in it? [Except
thase notes, 500 and 1000 notes which were printed but those notes were not
removed in the market, you will hane a record of the serial number of the
makes].

Frosmi Mowember 8, 2016 to December 30, 2016, how many notes of S00 and
1000 notes were deposited by the country’s banks and past offices in the
Reserve Bank of India? Give different details of every bank and post office
according to each state and from 31 December to 31 March 2017, the Reserve
Bank of india should also gree different details of how many notes were
depasited in each state and whether from 31 December o 31 March 2017
What bank and post office has deposited the notes again and again in Reserve:
Bank of india till Darmia, then give different details of each bank and post
office according to the state?

The gowernment announced that it has taken this step to end the problem of
bilsck money and fake currency in the country of demonetisation. | also want to
know that during the nate closure, 500 and 1000 notes were deposited in the
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/X 2000023

Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application

SM. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORMRRDED TO CPID

3 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
ALTHORITY

Priyanka

Query no. 02 is transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005

Date of
Action
2702020
280552020

04/06/2020

Action

Taken By Remarks
Medal Crficar REIND/R/E/20V0Z2345
Modal Crficar Forwarded to CPICs) - (1) Nilanjan
Mukheree
Milanjan 1} EPMCIL - Bank Mote Press : Queary no.
Mukheree- 02 is transferred under section 6(3) of RTI
(CPIO) Act, 20058; 2) SPMCIL Currency Mote Press

Mashik : Query no. 02 is transferred under
section §(3) of RTI Act. 2005
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/RX 20000025

Applicant Name Sunil Khandehwval
Text of Application Query Mo. 01 is transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005
Reply of Application
. Date of Action
M. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2TI0H2020 Modal Officer REIND/R/E20702510
RECENWED
2 REQUEST ZEOS2020 Modal Cfficer 1) SPMCIL - Bank Mote Press - The
TRANSFERRED TO nformation sought on query MNo. 1 pertains
OTHER PUBLIC to cumency presses. Therefore, the query
ALUTHORITY no. 1 of RTI application is transferred U's

8(3) of BTl Act, 2005 for providing requisite
information directly to the applicant ; 2)
SPMCIL Currency Mote Press Mashik : The
nformation sought on query No. 1 pertains
to cumency presses. Therefore, the query
na. 1 of RT] application is transferred U's
8(32) of BTl Act, 2005 for providing requisite
information directly to the applicant
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Sr. No Name of the applicant RTI Request Page No.
1. Ramlala Pathak 01.06.2020 2
2. Amit Kumar 09.06.2020 3
3. Gollu Santosh 15.06.2020 5
4, SM Reddy 20.06.2020 6
5. S Manhor Reddy 23.06.2020 7
6. Ranjit Kumar U 26.06.2020 8
7. Amit B. Kaulkar 26.06.2020 9
8. Ranjit Kumar U 26.06.2020 10
9. Rupesh Kumar 09.06.2020 11
10 Yogesh Kumar Agarwal 24.06.2020 12
11. Amit K. Mhatre 24.06.2020 13
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/ER2DMD0046

Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIC
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Ramlala pathak

To, The CPIO SPMCIL Comporate office Mew delhi Subject- An
application for secking information under RTI ACT 2005. Sivmadam. |
would request you fo provide information under RTI ACT 2005 under
seclion 6(3) as following point 1 - can a employee of spmeil units
pursue a regular course in study if the time of college class after his
working hours.i_e some college get the course in second shift.|
evening shift) 2- please provide the copy of your guidelines in which
this rules is mentioned.| will pay for per copy charge as per RTI

Act 2005 3- are your organisation follow the guidelines of depariment
of personnel & fraining,govi of India regarding this matter. Thanks
Regards Ramlala pathak Contact-7957170091

The reply of PIO is attached herewith.

Date of Action
Action Taken By e
01068/ 2020 Modal Cfficar
S0I082020 | Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIOE) - (1) V. Balsj

20/06/2020 . Balaji-
(CPIO)

Sub.- Information sought under Right 1o Information Act, 2005

Please refer L] your online RTI Application having registration
No SPMCOIR/ERZOO0046 dated 01.06 2020 seeking information on 03 points ragarding
pursuing a regular course during service in SPMCIL. The information as avallable in
record iS 83 under
Reply to Point no. 1

Yeos. SPMCIL employees can pursue a regular/part-time course in the avening classes
after office hours without interfering official duties

Reply to Point No. 2

Thera is no specific guidelines in SPMCIL

Reply to Point No. 3

Yos. this department complies the DoPT & DPE guidelines in this regard

If the mformation provided to you I5 not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer o make an appeal to the appellate Authority In SPMCIL. The

name of Appallate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR) 18" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar
Bhawan, Janpath, New Deltw-110 001

Yourk faithlully,
¥V Balloiyy
\

(V. Balaji) , nlg
Publc information Officer

Page 2 of 13



ACTION HISTORY OF RTlI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/IE/20/00047

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

AMIT KUMAR

respected sifmam please provide the answer of following question
which are in the attachmsent

The reply of PIC is attached herewith.

- Date of Action
SM. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 0B/08/2020 Nodal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 02072020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO

1 | REQUEST DISPOSED 02072020 . Balaji-
OF {CPIOY}
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Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,
Sir,

Please refer to  your online RT1  Application having  reglstration
No. SPMOO/R/E20000047 dated 09.06.202 secking information on 11 points regarding
recruitment to the post of Officer (Tech. Oprs- Mechanical) in SPMCIL. The
information as available in record is as under:

Reply to point Ne.1:

Since the work of cond! g written ination for the post of Officer (Tech. Oper.)-
Machiarical waa d to an independent professional body and SPMCIL hod a0 role in
p«paruamolqlmmnpqmum:ﬂumevahnhmolmmmdhcmwlmﬂm
the ite ind garding no. of right and wrong question separately for the Roll No.
lllm‘lmuncunﬂnbhw.mundwdwommlu“ﬁhumﬂnm

However, the marks scored by you i the written exam for the post of Officer (Tech.
Oper.) - Mchunical is available with us and the came |5 a5 under:

You have scored 105,75 out of 150,

Reply to point No2;
The cut off marks of the candidates for the said post who were shortfisted for the interview s as
follows:
Category Cat off Marks
UR 1275
/ /
UR WD o435
oac = | 10563
EWS | 108.50 -
V. Baldla
oo
2 0112370122505 TN W, o) S e ST e, e, A S s 99 ) Fax 011230122

CIN 22 H0L26GOT 144763

Reply to point No.3, 4,5, 6,10 & 11:

It is informed that interviews for the post of Officer (Tech. Oper) - Mechanical has not been
conducted so far due to COVID-19 pandemic and hence, the inf tion sought in respect of these
points is not available in record.

Reply to point No.7 & 8:

Information sought regarding the future recruitment in the year 2020 and detailed
notification for Officer{TO) of vacancy will out pertains to future course of action which is not
available in any material form, and also it is not information within the definition of
information” in section 2(f) of RTT Act, 2005.

Reply to point No.9:

The weightage of written test and interview will be 50% each.
2 lfdnelnfomaﬁmprovidedtoyouisno(inconfom\ilywiﬂ\poimsmlnyourRTl
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The

name of Appeliate Authority is Shri B. ]. Gupta, GM (HR), 16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar
Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.

Yours faithfully,

013-2170114142 Regd. Office: 1t Floo. kewnhar Vespar Bhwan, Jaepach, New Dethe - [I0201 £ onai - infoisponi] coee

vomety

(V. Balaji)
Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/RIE20/00048

Applicant Name

Gollu SANTOSH

Text of Application

Respected sir, | was working as a junior office assistant in India
security press, nashik. Mow | had left the organization for better
opportunity. | was recruited as a Jrofice assistant in IDA pattern and |
am getting pre-revised salary (2nd PRC) for the working period.
When will implement the 3rd PRC for getting my salary armears |
which is pending from 01-01-2017.

Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Bt Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 15/06/2020 Modal Officer
RECEINED
2 REQUEST 140712020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) - (1) W Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CRIO

1 | REQUEST DISPOSED
oF

140712020 ! Balaji-
{CPIO)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST Mo. SPMCO/RIE/20/00048

Applicant Name 5 M REDDY
Respected Sir. | am working as a Jr.Office assistant in India Security
Press, Mashik. | was completed Graduation in B.Tech{EEE} and |
Text of Application want to do Distance mode of Education in Post Graduate diploma in
Material Management (PGOMM) , As a SPMCIL employes Can | be
edigible for the post of Officer (Materials) if any future Recruitment .
Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Aot Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2005/2020 Modal Officer
RECEMNED
2 REQUEST 167072020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) W Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 16072020 W Balaji-
oF {CPIOy

Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/ES20/00050

Applicant Name 5 Manchar Reddy
Respected Sir, 1).For the post of Supervisor{Safety Cfficer) 5-1 , Are
you consider Distance mode of Education in & Diploma in Industrial
Text of Application Safely for SPMCIL employees. 2) For the post of Officer (Materials) ,
HAre you consider Distance mode of Education in PG Diplorna in
Material Management for SPMCIL employees.
Reply of Applization The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
5 Date of Action
SN. Action Taken At Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEET 23082020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 22072020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(S) - (1) V. Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED | 22072020 ! Balaji-
OF {CPIO)

education qualification for the post of Supervisar(Safety Officer) and Officer
Mhsmcn.mm-mu-muam

 Safety Officer post is.  statutory post and educational qualification relating 1o the
irved by the State Government and commiderd by differon

ntial qualification and experlence for the
agement ax per the exlsting SPMCIL

1 is pot in conformity with points raised in your
ce an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL,
bm&l-m Addl. GM (HR), 16* Floor, Jawahar
Delhi-110 001

Yours faithfully,
v -~
(V. Balaji) "Wl
Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/ES20/00051
RAMJIT KLUMAR U

Applicant Name
Respected SirfMadam, Kindly provide the details of Executive Cader
- Employees of SPMCIL and Units under SPMCIL as per the Enclosed
e Format Supporting document. Thanks and regards Yours Sincerely
Dr. RANJIT KUMAR U, M_ALL M MB.L
- The PIO of reply is attached herewith wherein Annexure mentioned in
Reply of Application the regly is large file which is mailed you at your mail address.
5 Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 26/06/2020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 23072020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CRID

3

REQUEST DISPOSED 24072020 W Balaji-
OF

[GPICY)

. Subi« Information soupht under Right to Information Act, 2005,
o

' Please reter to your onlme RY| Application having repisteation No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00051
' .:h--l‘ 26062020 secking information regarding the details of Executive Cadre employees of
SIMCIL andd its Units. The information as avallable in record is as under:

Reply 1o paint:

Information sought by you is not maintained in the requested format and compilation of
”wf.‘m“-. wou W entail a laborious searchfexercise in order to figure out among all the Exccutives
l'lf SUMCIL. Purther, any allempt to compile the information in the manner sought by you would
¢ l\pnlpwllm.l.lh'ly divert the resourees of the public authority from the efficient discharge of its
normsl fuictions. Therelore, this information could not be provided, However, the information as
available in record i, the details of Unit wise On-roll Ex : ¥ |
. v il ecutives cadre 'l its
SEMCIE as on 31 03.2020 is atlached herewith al Annexure TA” . PO !
2 I the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you nsay prefer to make an appeal to the appeliate Authority in SPMCIL. The name
of Appellate Authority is Shei B. ] Gupta, Addl. GM (HR), 1 :

s 3 5 o L 6" Floor, Jawahar V! 3
[anpatly, New Defhi- 110001, ] TR
Yours faithfully,

V.

(V. Balaji) \n\-ﬂw

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/EF20/00052

Applicant Name AMIT BHASKARRAD KALLKAR

To seek the information in detail regarding Scale of Pay and other
applicable Allowances as admissible such as Perks & PRP etc along
with might allowances, in the cadre of Level A1 to A2

(Supervisor/Senior Supervisor) & B3 to B (Junior Ofice

Lot bl 2 Azsistant/Ofice Assistant/Senior Ofice Assistant) working in the all
nine units under SPMCIL, as per IDA Pattern in 2nd PRC (pre-
revised) as well as 3rd PRC (revised). If pay is due for revision please
intimate when it will be implemented.

Reply of Application The PIQ is reply is attached herewith.

5 Date of Action
SM. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 26/08/2020 Hodal Officer
RECEINED
2 REQUEST 24/07/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIQ(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWBARDED TO
CPRIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 240712020 ! Balaji-
OF {CPIC)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. S.l’hl(':OlRfﬁlm/mu?sz
dated 26.06.2020 secking information regarding revision of pay implementation. Ihe information
as available in record is as under:

Reply to point:

Information sought regarding the revision of pay implementation pertains to
future course of action which is not available in any material form, and also it is not
information within the definition of information in section 2(f) of RTI Act, 2005.

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with poinis raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name
of Appellate Authority is Shri B. ). Gupla, Addl. GM (HR), 16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan,

Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.
Yours faithiully,

bk

(V. Balaji)ay \-\h

Public Information Officer

Page 9 of 13




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/IE/20/00053

Applicant Name RAMJT KUMAR U

Respected SirfMadam, Requesting the high authonty to Kindly
provide the details of 1. Promotion policy of ID& Supervisory Cadre
Employees. 2. Financial Upgradation policy of IDA Supervisory Cadre
Employees. 3. Details of Financial Upgradation if any Supervisory

g Cadre employee with relevent Experience and qualification has not

e e reached the £1 Level Basic pay st the time of Financisl

Updgradation. Clarify the practicing policy regarding Basic Fixation in
such case of Financial Upgradation Please provide details of above
with prevailing policy documents. Thanks and regards sir‘madam.
“fours Sincerely Or. RAMJIT KUMAR U, M.ALLM M.BL

The PO reply is attached herewith

Reply of Application
- Date of Action
5M. Action Taken Bction Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 28082020 Nodal Officer
RECEINVED
2 REQUEST F20TI2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
31 | REQUEST DISPOSED Z20T7I2020 W Balgji-
OF {CPIOD)

Subc- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,
Sir.

Foase refer 1o your online KT1 Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E2000053
dated 26.06 200 seeking information regarding @3 potnts for Promotion policy and Financial
upgradation of Supervisory Cadre employees in SPMCIL. The information as availsble in record

5 an under

Reply to point No ) & 2 |

As per avallable records, the policy for Fromotion and Financial upgradation which was
approved by the Board in respect of IDA Supervisory Cadre employees (s attached herewith at
Annexure A"

Reply to point No. &

Information sought by you regarding clarification of practicing policy of basic fixation in
such case of Financial upgradation |s also mentioned at Annexure "A* at point no, &(d)

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your KT
application, you may prefer to make an appeal 1o the appellate Authority in SPMCTL. The name
of Appellate Authority is Shri B. | Gupta, AddL GM (HR), 16* Floor, Jawshar Vyapar Bhawan,

Janpath, Now Delhi-110 (01
Yours {aithfully,

Y. B

(V. Balaji) 4 o ;“"‘

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/RT20/00025

Applicant Name RUPESH EUMAR

Respect sir Kindly share information regarding the recruitment of
technical officer (mechanical) for the following query (1) Cut-off marks

Text of Application in general and obec category in mechanical discipline. (2)Marks
obtained by me - Mame-Rupesh Kumar roll no-1110002858
Registration mo-87008070

Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST DBV05/2020 Modal Officer SPMBPR/R/ER200D0013
RECEINED
2 REQUEST 0270712020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) W Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CRIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 020772020 W Balaji-
OF {CPIY

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,
Ser,

Please refer 1o your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMOOYR/T/20:00025
dated 09,06 2020 received in RTT Portal of S'MCIL, Corporate Office on transfer from CPIO, Bank
Note Press secking information on (12 points. The infarmation as avallable in record is as under

Reply to point No.1:
The cut off marks of the candidates for the Officer{Tech. Oper.)- Mechanical who were shortlisted
for the interview is as follows:

Category -‘ Cut off Marks |
UR nazs
/ )
URPWD ! 6425
OBC | 10563

Reply to point No.2
You have scored 69.75 out of 150,

2 If the information provided to you is not In conformity with points raised in your RTI

application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL, The name

of Appellate Authority is Shri B. ). Gupta, GM (HR), 16" Floar, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath,

New Delhi-110 001,

Yours faithfully,

\Y"—XOQ 2.

V. Balniil_‘i 5
Public Information Officer "k\l—"
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo  SPMCO/R/T/2Z0M00026

Applicant Name

Text of Application
Reply of Application
5N. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECENED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIC
3 REQUEST
TRAMSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

yogesh kumar agarwal

Please provide the following information: - 1. Provide the List of
Central Govt. P5Us covered under the Department of economic
affairs. 2. Provide the guidelines for the P5Us, issued by Department
of economic affairs regarding acceptance of transfer of senvice bonds
fromn any other central Gowvt istate Govt. PSU. if an employee is
resigning from one PSLU and joining the other PSU covered under the
Department of economic affairs. 3. Provide the nature of the
guidelines as per point no. 2 whether it is mandatory or discretionary
for the P5Us covered under Department of economic affairs. 4.
Provide the applicability of guidelines (OPE O.M. Mo. 15(2)72003-
DPE({GM}GL-5T dated 28th July, 2004] issued by Department of
Public Enterprises regarding transfer of service bonds from one PEU
to another PSU, on the PSUs covered under Department of
Economic affairs. 5. Provide remedies which are available to the
candidate if any PSU of Depariment of economic affairs denies to
accept the transfer of bond from other central Govt. PSLL

Date of Action
Action Taken By D
2410812020 Modal Cifficer DOEARRERZDDDIGT
RG220 MNodal Cifficer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) W Balaji
ZR0G20Z0 ‘. Balaji- 1} Drepartment of Economic Affairs | The
(CPIO) abowve information en point no. 1 to 5 are

nat related to SPMCIL. Therefore as per
under section 8{3) of ATl Act it is
transfemed back to Department of
Economic Affairs.
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCORT/20/00027

Applicant Name Amit K. Mhatre

Transferred under Section 6(3} of RT| act as the information asked for
pertains to/more closely related to the functions of your office/office

Text of Apy under your jurisdicton. You are requested to provide the information
w.r.t point 1 and 2 to the applicant directly.
Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
. Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Aot Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 24/06/2020 Modal Officer DOEAFRT/20/00755:1
RECEMNED
2 REQUEST 28/06/2020 Modal Cifficer Forwarded to CPIZYs) : {1}V Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 14072020 . Bsalaji-
(CRID)
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Sr. No | Name of the applicant RTI Request Page No
1. Sumit 01.07.2020 2
2. DV Gondnale 04.07.2020 3
3. P Hareesh 14.07.2020 5
4, Jay 15.07.2020 6
5. RR Tripathy 15.07.2020 8
6. RR Tripathy 15.07.2020 9
7. RR Tripathy 15.07.2020 10
8. RR Tripathy 15.07.2020 11
9. P hareesh 14.07.2020 12
10. Sameer Telang 15.07.2020 13
11. RR Tripathy 15.07.2020 16
12. Vijay Kumar 17.07.2020 17
13. Manjunath P 19.07.2020 18
14. Varun Krishna 21.07.2020 19
15. Varun Krishna 21.07.2020 21
16. Varun Krishna 21.07.2020 22
17. Varun Krishna 21.07.2020 23
18. Varun Krishna 21.07.2020 25
19. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 27
20. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 28
21. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 29
22. Varun Krishna 21.07.2020 30
23. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 32
24. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 33
25. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 34
26. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 35
27. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 36
28. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 37
29. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 38
30 RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 39
31. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 40
32. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 41
33 RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 42
34. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 43
35. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 44
36. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 45
37. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 46
38. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 47
39. RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 48
40 RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 49
41 RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 50
42 RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 51
43 RR Tripathy 21.07.2020 52
45 Rajendra Patil 23.07.2020 53
46 Jay 24.07.2020 54
47 Sandeep 29.07.2020 56
48 Amit Kumar 31.07.2020 57
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/ES20/00054

Applicant Name Sumit

| am glad to know that junior office assistants {India Security Press
Mashik } in COA pattern getting Cwer time (0.T) allowances. Even
though it was not mentioned in their recruitment (ISP NASIK Advt no.
1/2015) But Thank you for recognizing their hard work and giving
monetary benefits. We were recruited as Junior technicians W-1 level
in CDA pattern [ Advt no. 172017, IGM HYDERABAD) but, at the time
Joining in India security press. Mashik we were changed to IDA
pattern with 2nd PRC. 1}. My guestion is both the notifications

e e mentioned that COA pattern, but they are {junior office assistants) in
CDA pattern and why we were (Junior technicians) in IDA pattern and
why this happened to us in the same organization. 2). They { jr.office
assistants ) are getting Tth PRC ,Diwali Bonus (Rs. 10000 yearly)
Orver time allowances and other allowances aetc. We are getting the
2nd PRC without any other benefits from the past 18 months, when
will implement our 3rd PRC with Perks and other allowances as per
1D pattern.

Reply of Application The PIO reply is attached herewith.

g Date of Action
M. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 01/0712020 Modal Officer
RECEINED
2 REQUEST 2410712020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(E) - (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 2410712020 . Balaji-
OF [CPIC)
Subr- Information sought under Right 1o Information Act, 2005,
Sir,

Please reter to vour online RTE Apphication having registration No, SPMCO/R/EZO000
shated O1L07.2020 seeking information regarding, revision of oy implementation. The information
as avadable in recond 15 as under

Reply to point no, |

Unler the provisions ol KTE A, 2003, the Public Information Officer cannot expect 0
communicate 1o the ¢itizen the reason why a cerlain thing was done or not done in the sense of a
(ustification andd hence clanfications! opinions/ reasons cannot be furnished

Reply to point no, 2

Infarmation sought un this point pertains to future course of action which is not available
in any materal form, and also i 1s nol information within the dedinition of information m section
200 of KT AL 2005,

2 11 the information provided 1o you is not in conformity with points raised in your RT1
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authaority in SPMCIL. The name
ol Appellate Authority s Shri B. ). Gupta, Add). GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan
Janpath, New Delhi-T10001,

Yours faithiully,
V.3l
A ‘1\";\ g

(V. Balagi)
Public Information Ofticer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/ES20/00055

Applicant Name Dilip ' Gondnale
Text of Application Sir, please provide RTI infermation as per attached apphcation.
Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
5 Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 040712020 Hodal Officer
RECEMNED
2 REQUEST 317072020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) % Balsj
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 31/07/2020 [ Balaji-
OF {CPIO)

Dated 04-07-2020
To,
PIO & Manager (HR),
Security Printing & Minting Corporation of India Ltd.,
16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhavan,
Janpath, New Delhi-110001.

Subject: -Request for information under RTI Act 2005.
Sir,
I, Dilip V. Gondnale wish to seek information as under: -

2. One Mr Surjit Singh, Ex- Director, CVC was engaged in SPMCIL for
various works in the vigilance section of SPMCIL.

1. provide copy of details of the payments made to Mr Surjit Singh
from Oct., 2013 till date in SPMCIL

2. provide copy of vouchers and payment acquaintances made to Mr
Surjit Singh from Oct., 2013 till date in SPMCIL.

Yours faithfully

{I:.'l_lllp V. Gnndn;le}
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGUE 5T No. SPMCO/RIEF20000057

Applicant Name F hareesh

1) All the employees in CDAADA pattern are getting revised
salary,Perks.overtime allowances, Diwali bonus and PRP but in IDA
pattern low cadre employees (wi to wd & B1 to BE) are getting 2nd

Text of Application PRC without getting any other allowances. Why there is a partiality on
low cadre employees to implement 3rd PRC. 2) why low cadre
employees (w1 to wh & B1 to BE) in IDA pattern are not getting any
Perks in 2nd PRC.

Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
g Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 14072020 MNodal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST OE032020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) . Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 0G08/2020 . Balgji-
{CPIOY

Sub:- Information soughl under Right lo Informalion Act, 2005,
Sir,

Please refer to vour online RTT Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E20/00057

dated 14.07.2020 secking, information regarding on two points. The information as available in
record is as under:

Reply to point no. 1 & 2

Under the provisions of RTT Act, 2005, the Public Information Qfficer cannal expect Lo
communicate to the citiven the reason why a certain thing was done or not done in the sense al g

justitication and hence clariflications/ opinions/ reasons cannot be furnished.

2, If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in vour RTI
application, vou may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL, The name
of Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupla, Addl. GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyvapar Bhawan,
Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001,

Yours Laithiully,

[ o

&
(V. Balaji) & T'(\‘v‘
Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/IE/20/00058

Applicant Name jay
1. kindly provide me the copy of letter - SPMCIL Letter no.
CHOHRWIDAS2TM 21201272808 dated 05.08.2012 2. kindly provide
me the copy of letter - SPMCIL Letter no.
CHOHRYIDASZ2TM 27201 277808. 3. kindly provide me the copy of
letter for clarfication regarding anomalies in 2rd pre. 4. kindly provide
me the copy of M.O.M related o pay fixation of supervisor in 3rd
Text of Application PRC. & kindly provide me the copy of letter of representation
received regarding anomaliies in 3rd pre. §. kindly provide me the
copy of letter that includes basic pay fization of supervisor basic for
3rd pre. 7. kindly provide me the copy of letter that includes method
for basic pay calculation of supervisor basic for 3rd pre. 8. kindly
provide me the copy of letter for clarfication regarding protection of
pay for in 3rd pro.
P The PIO reply is attached herewith and the Annexures mentioned in
paly e the reply is being sent through hard copy.
- Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Aection Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 15072020 Modal Officer
RECEINED
2 REQUEST 14082020 Neodal Cfficer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 14032020 . Balaji-
F {CPICY

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Adt, 2005,

. 3 J 5072020
Please refer to your online RTI Application having No SPMCOVR/E/20000058 dated 15 07

seehing information regarding on § points

The information as available in record is as under:

SNo | Query/information sought by the

Reply

applicant : ] : = .
| [ Kindly pravide me the copy of letter- | A copy of letter No. CF (O(HRMDA.'I‘/ 127201272808 dated
SPMCIL Jette No. | 06.08.2012 is attached at Annexure “A

CHOMHRYIDA27/12/2012/72808 dated

06082012

" | Kindly provide me the copy of letter-
SPMCIL letter No.
CHOHR)/IDA/27/12/2012/7606

A copy of letter No. No CHO(HR)WIDA/27/1272012/7608
Dated 11 022013 mentioned af Annexure g

TKindly provide me the copy of letter
for clarification regarding anomalies
in 3 PRC

Information sought by vou is not maintained in the requessed
format and compilation of the same would entall a laborious
searchfexercise in order to figure out among all the Supervisors
of SPMCIL i.e. representation recelved regarding anomalies in ko
PRC. Further, any attempt to compile the information in the
manner. scught by you would disproportionately divert the
resources of the public authority from the efficent discharge of
its normal functions. Therefore, it is requested to kindy awntion
the specific letter that it relates.

4 Kindly provide me the copy of MOM
related to pay fixation of supervisor
in 3 PRC

Related to pay fixation of Supervisor in 3¢ PRC as
mentioned in Annexure “C".

[ Kindly provide me the copy of letter
‘ of representation received regarding
anomalles in 3 PRC

Page 6 of 57

Information sought by you is not maintained in the requested
format and: compilation of the same would entail a Laborious
searchiexercise in order 10 figure out among all the Supervison |
af SPMCIL Le. representation received regarding snomabies in ¥ ’
PRC. Further, lnymmp'mcompnkmmhrmnim\m!hvl
manner sought by you would disproportionately divert the |
rosaurces of the public authority fram the efficent discharge of I
its Therefore, It is 4 1o kindly mention
the specific lutter that it relates, '

1 Tttt




© Kindly provide me the copy of letter
that includes basic pay fixation of 2
supervisor basic for 34 PRC :
? Kindly provide me the copy of letter
that includes method for basic pay
calculation of supervisor basic for 34
PRC

L Kindly provide me the copy of
tor clantication regarding
| of pav tor in 3 PRC

2 11 the information provided to you I8
vou may prefer to make an appeal to the
i» Shi B, | Gupta, GM (HR), 16" Floor,
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/ES20/00059

Applicant Name RR Tripathy
RTI-1343 Date: 14-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL Mew Delhi Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act. Sir, Kindly provide me the
following information. 1. Date of joining of Mr. Ashesh Avinashi in the

Text of Application organisation and post held on the date of joining. 2. Designation of
Mr. Ashesh Avinashi as on 14-07-2020. 3. Copy of file noting involving
promaotion of Mr. Ashesh Avinashi from the date of joining until today.
24 The Fee is paid online. Yours faithfully, [ R R Tripathy

Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
= Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 15072020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 10082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIQ(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
1 | REQUEST DISPOSED 10/08/2020 W Balaji-
OF {CPIY

Subject: information sought under RTI Act, 2005

~w'~n,wmnnumm‘~:.m dated 1507 2018
s g PReaton 00 3 poetis The inrmabon e avadadle in record is s under

Sealx pointoo. Lol

The mformanon sought m Nese Powrts (@ date of foimng of Shi Ashesh Avinasiy, post heid on tha date
o oeweg copy of Me 70BN IMvaking promotion of Stel Ashesh Avinashi rom the date of joning until today
st % personal of ndvaual empoyees’ and i 18 afs0 the matter b yer and employes Hence
annot be provaed as per Section & 1Xe) and & 1)) of AT Act. 2005

Further Mo e Suprome Court of Inde I the matter of Canars Bank vs C 8 Shyam & Anv (axdgment
Sated Acgust 31 2017) mier-ata hoid 'S The mvmaton wax i relation D e persanal defils of
PO TPy Sech a5 e dwe of st omng, des datds of p eamed date of

S e g 10 Me Sanch wHenw Nesne & SOSTDd. Me Suthortes WO S3ied the traviafer onter of:
e of law appies o the facts of v case on all force

M howrs apnon. e
7oty Mo wasons Mac Aty e nrmuton souph! by No 1 of inidn i employ 9
me B34 wEs Do et oy £ was wifed fom bewng daciosed unce Secton &) of the

Act

2 It e mfoomaton proveded 10 yOu # NO I conformily win points rased 0 your RTI applcaton, you

may prefe 1 make an spped 10 e appeliate Authorty in SPMCIL. Tha name of Appellate Authority s She
B J Gupts ASS GM (HR). 16 Fioor. Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan Janpath. New Det- 110 001
\rmum.n
\ RAW}
(V Baiay) L

Publc information OMcer 1.
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/R/EF20/00060
Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1344 Diate: 14-07-2020 To The CPIC SPMCIL Mew Delhi Sub:
Request for information under RT1 Act. Sir, Kindly provide me the
following information. 1. Date of joining of Mr. V.Ramulu in the
Text of Application organisation and post held on the date of joining. 2. Designation of
Mr. WV.Ramulu as on 14-07-2020. 3. Copy of file noting involving
promotion of Mr. V.Ramulu from the date of joining until today. 34 The

Fee is paid online. Encl: Yours faithfully, { R R Tripathy

Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
SM. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 150712020 Modal Officer
RECEMNED
2 REQUEST 10/08/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIQ(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 10/08/2020 ! Balaji-
oF {CPICY

& Subject: Information sought under RT1 Act, 2005

Please refer to your online RTI appiication having No
seeking information on 3 points The information as available in record is as under

Reply to pointno. 1103

dated 15 07 2019

The information sought in these points | e date of joining of Mr. V. Ramulu in the organisation, post held
on the date of joining, designation of Mr. V. Ramulu as on 14 07 2020, copy of fle noting involving promotion
of Mr. V. Ramulu from the date of joining until today relates to ‘personal of individual employees’ and it is also

:\:mmbmnombyumdm Henca, cannot be provided as per Section 8(1)(e) and B(1)()) of
1 Act, 2005

Further, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in the matter of Canara Bank Vs C S Shyam & Anr (judgment
dated August 31 2017) inter-aka held *5. This information was in relation to the personal detalls of
Individual employee such as the date of hisher Joining. designation, detads of promotion eamed dote of
hisher joining fo the Branch where he/she is posted, the authorities who issued the transfer order efc
14 In our considered opinion, the aforementioned principle of law apphes to the facts of this case on all force
It is for the reasons that. firstly, the information sought by respondent No. 1 of individual employses working in

the Bank was personal in nature. secondly, it was exempled from being disclosed undar Section 8()) of the
Act. .*

2 If tha information provided 10 you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI spplication, you
may prefer to make an appeal to the appeltate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of Appellate Authority is Shri
B J Gupta Addl GM (HR), 16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpoth, New Delhi-110 001

Yours faithfully,
V.

mmm&m*\\a\“
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/EFZ20/00061

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1345 Date: 15-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL Mew delhi Sub:
Request for Information under RTI Act. 2005, Sir, Kindly refer fo order
of CIC Attached. Kindly provide me the following information. 1.
MNames and designations of the officials upon whom responsibility has

Text of Application been fized for the accountability for dereliction of duties as per CIC
decisions. 2.If no information exists for 5 no 1, provide the name and
designation of the official accountable for showing non compliance to
the CIC decision. 3. The fee is paid online. ENCL: As Above. Yours
faithfully, R R Tripathy Adwvocate

Reply of Application The PIO reply is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 15072020 Modal Officer
REGEIVED
2 REQUEST 1082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) . Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 10/08/2020 . Balaji-
{CPIOY

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

Please refer to  your online RTlI  Application  having ffﬂ"ﬂm“""
MNo. SPMCO/R/E/20/00061 dated 15,07.2020 sccking information regarding on two
points with refer order of Honble CIC. The information as available in record is as
under:

5.No | Query/information sought by | Reply
n the applicant
1. Mames and designations of the |
ollicials upan whom

responsibility has been fixed | gy Ashesh Avinashi, DGM(HR] the then CPIO,
fer the accountiability for ISP Nashik.

dereliction of duties as per CIC
decisions,

2, If ne information exisls lor S,
Mo.1, provide the name and
designation  of the official | oy applicable.
accountable [or showing non
compliance Lo the CIC
decision. |

2, If the informatien provided Lo you is not in conformity with points raised in your
RTI application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Autherity in SPMCIL,
The name of Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, Addl. OM (HE], 16th Floor,

Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.
Yours faithfully,

V.

(V. Balaji) M;{La
Public Informatien Ollicer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00062

Applicant Name

Text of Application
Reply of Application
5N. Action Taken
RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CRIO

31 | REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

RR Tripathy

RTI-1348 Date: 15-07-2020 To The CPIQ SPMCIL Mew delhi Sub:
Request for Information under RTI Act. 2005. Sir, Kindly refer to order
of CIC Aftached. Kindly provide me the following information. 1.
Mames and designations of the officials upon whom responsibility has
been fized for the accountability for dereliction of duties as per CIC
decisions. Z.If no information exists for 5 no 1, provide the name and
designation of the official accountable for showing non compliance to
the CIC decision. 3. The fee is paid online. EMCL: &As Above. Yours
faithfully, R R Tripathy Advocate

The PIC reply is attached herewith.

Date of Action
Action Taken By st

15072020 Modal Officer

1082020 MNodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
100852020 W Balaji-
[CPIO)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,

Sir,

. Please  refer o your online RTlI Application  having  registration
Mo. SPMCO/R/E/20/00062 dated 15.07.2020 seeking informalion regarding on lwo
points with refer order of Honble CIC, The information as available in record is as

under:

|E.Hu Query/information seught by
the applicant

Reply

L. Mames and designations of the
olficials upon wham
responsibility has been  fixed
for  the acecouniability lor
dereliction of dutics as per CIC
decisions.

Sh. Ashesh Avinashi, DGM{HR] the then CPIO,
ISP Nashik,

2. Il no information exists for S.
Mo.l, provide the name and
designation of the official
accountable for showing non
complinnce  to the CIC

Mot applicable,

_|_ decision.

2 Il the information provided lo you is not in conformity with points raised in your
RTI application, you may prefer to make an appeal Lo the appellate An thority in SPMCIL,
The name of Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, Addl. GM ([HR), 16th Fleor,
Jawahar Vvapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.

Yours faithfully,

(V. Balaji)
Public Information Officer "W 12
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. 5SPMC O/R/E/20000063

Applicant Name P HAREESH

1). IN CDA Pattern all the employees getting revised payscale in all
the units, but In IDA PATTERMN OFFICERS, supervisors getting
- revised salary, but why there is a partiality to revise 3rd PRC for low
e cadre employees. 2} For Junior officer assistant, presently getting 2nd
PRC which is Under revision to implement 2rd PRC. Why we are not
getting Perks{ other allowances) under 2nd PRC

Reply of Application The reply of PIC is attached herewith.

- Date of Action

5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks

RTI REQUEST 140772020 Modal Officer
RECEMNED
2 REQUEST 050312020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) : (1) V. Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 0G/08/2020 W Balaji-
OF {CPIO

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,
Sir,

Please refer to your online R1T1 Application having registration No. SI’MCOIR/EI?UIE?W?-?
dated 14,07.2020 secking information regarding on lwo points, The information as available in
record is as under:

Reply to point no, 1 & 2

Under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005, the Public Information Officer cannot expect lo
communicate to the citizen the reason why a certain thing was done or not done in the sensc of a

justification and hence clarifications/ opinions/ reasons cannot be furnished.

2. If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RT]
application, you may prefer lo make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name
of Appellate Authorily is Shri B. J. Gupta, Addl. GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan,

anpath, New Delhi-110 001.
Lo Yours faithfully,

V.3

(V. Balaji) by |0
Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGUE ST No. SPMCO/RIEFZ20000064

Applicant Name SAMEER TELANG
Respected Sir | am enclosing my RTI application dated 15.07.2020. |
Text of Application request you to kindly provide me the information. Thanks Regards

Sameer Telang
The reply of PIC is attached herewith and mentioned Annexures is
being sent throwgh hard copy.

Date of Action

Reply of Application

5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 1570712020 Nodal Officer
RECEMED
2 REQUEST 09082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 1070812020 ! Balaji-
oF {CPIOY)

To
The Public Information Officer
SPMCIL
Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan

Janpath, New Dealhi

Sub:- Regquest to ide me the necessary information under RT1 Act.

Respected Sir

1. Kindly provide me the copy of the SPMCIL Corporate office order.
CHO(HR)/2Z2/5/2011/6238 (in respect of the withdrawal of the extended benefil of
Profection of Basic + DA drawn in CDA, during month of August and Seplember 2012 o
employeas joined after Z7.06_2012).

2. Wilh reference to the SPMCIL Corporate office arder CHO{HR)/22/5/2011/6238, ({in respect
of the withdrawal of the exended banelil of Prolection of Basic + DA drawn in CDA, during
manth of August and Seplember 2012 o employees joined after 27.06.2012), -

iL Kindly provide me the copias of all the file noling received from India Government
Mint Mumkbai.

i. Copies of all the file noling, documents prepared in SPMCIL Corporate Office in
conneclion io the above office order.

Page 1of 2
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3. Kindly provide me the copies of the circulars/guidelines of SPMCIL, which state

recovery of any dues to be made from ex-employees (i.e employees whe have resigned
from SPMCIL units).

4. Kindly state the limitation period for initiating recovery of any dues from ex-employees (Le
employees resigned from SPMCIL).

5. Kindly provide me the copy of the office order, wherein SPMCIL Corporate office has
directed India Government Mint Mumbai to initiate recovery of my dues in respect of
the Pay-protection withdrawn by SPMCIL.

The RT1 fee of 10 is paid through online payment.

Sir, Kindly provide the documents, reply on my email telangsameer27 @gmail.com. Due to
ongoing lockdown, the postal services are not functioning in Mumbai, which may result in
postal delays.

Hence, reply, certified documents may kindly be given on my above email id, and the
certified hard copies of documents may be sent through Courrier/speed post

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

S
Sameer Telang
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Sub:- Information scught under Right to Information Act, 2005,

#2352 refer 13 your orline RTI Applicaten having registration No. SPMCOIR/E/20/00064
d 1507 2020 sesw=g infesmatan on five paints Tha information as available in record is 83

Reply to point No.1;
Copy of corraspendanses recaived fram IGM, Mumbar s attached al Annexure A" containing 11

ERETS

Reply to painl No.2
Copy of SEMCIL Mate aggroved by the Cempetent Authenty altached at Annexure-"B™ containing
L3 pages

Reply to point MNo. 3 & 4

M2 separate guidefinasicirculars is availabla al this office. However, SPMCIL follows DoP&T
gu<slinesfirsiruction issued fram time (o ims

Beply to point No 5§
Copy of SPMCIL CHO eorder mo CHO(HRN2ZIS2011/G238 dated 0502 2030 issued to IGM
Mumbai is ablachad a1 Annexure “C°

2 If the infarmation provided to you is not in conformity with peants raised in your RTI
agphcalen, you may prefer to make an appeal Lo the appellate Authonly in SPMCIL. The name of
Appatabe Authenty is Shi B J Gupta, Addl GM (HR), 16tk Flogd, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan,
Janpath, Maw Delh-110 001

Yours faithiully,

B
N R4
{V Balgji)  V—
Puslic Information Officer A5 L=
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00065

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1372 Date: 15-07-2020 To Thea CRIO SPMCIL New Delhi Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, A penalty of
Rs_25,000/- was imposed upon Mr. V.Balaji o your organisation by
Haon. CIC for his misconduct, negligence and disrespect to RT1 Act .
Irnposition of major or minor penalties to any Govt. Servant is a black
spot in his career and such officials are not supposed to get
promotion to higher grades. Some of such officials are even demoted

Text of Application to lower posts. Entries to their ACR is mandatory to remind the
Departmental Promaotion Committee to evaluate the performance of
the officials . However, all such norms appear to be overooked while
giving promation to Mr. V. Balaji. Kindly provide me the following
information. 1. Complete File noting involving promotion of Mr.
W.Balaji since imposition of Penalty of Rs.25,000/- by Hon. CIC. 2.
Copy of blank proforma of ACR . 3. The fee is paid online. Yours
faithfully, R R Tripathy Adwocate

P The reply of PIC is attached herewith and a copy of blank
E iy e performance assessment report is being sent through hard copy

- Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 15072020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 1082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(E) - (1) W Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 1032020 . Balaji-
OF {CPIO)

WWMMWMZM
Su

No. SPMCO/RE/ZDI00085 dated
Ploase refer to your onlne RTI application having Regd i
14 07 2010 seoking information on 2 points The information &5 avaiable in record s as U

Reply to pointno. 1

Mr V. Balaj
The indormation sought in this points | e. Sogy o"m noting mvolving promation olemr
rotates 1o ‘personal infarmation of individual employeed’ and 1§ is also m:'nmm' mbmﬂ
emplayee. Hance, cannot be provided as pac Section & 1)(e) and 8{1)() 2005

m &

Further. Hon'bla Supreme Court of India i e malle' of Cammm:m*:s\‘:' :"Sm s

Anv (udgmemt dated August 31 2017), mior-alia held ‘3 This nlorml‘ = kol
povsonal delads of mavidusl employse such as [he date af hisher joning qnmm“.m’

nrwmlm»mndmolnw‘wmpmmmmnmumm.unourhol ssued

i e ‘Mduwwﬁsnmfmdﬂusmonﬂ

14 In our conskiered apinion, the afor
by re: No 1 of indiidual amployses
force «nsmmmmm.memﬂwL spam?uim“w O

working in the Bank was personal in nafure:
Section 8() of the Act. .~

Reply to Point no. 2
Amdmwwmnumm
2 lmwwbmhMMMWmmmmmmRﬂW,

[ MCIL. The name of Appelate Authorty
prafer mebhwm-\sﬁ’ :
".""sa'."":.m;;mm(m 16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapaf Bhawan, Janpaih New Oothi 110 00

urs falMiuly P
YA ALV
et et e
- s Srvadfaka) |
; Offic

Pubic Indormaton ol
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGUE ST Neo. SPMCO/R/ESZ0/00066

Applicant Name vijay kumar

Diear SirfMadam, | need the following information related to
advertisement of 0272012, 1. What is the expected date of interview.

Text of Application 2. What will be weightage of interview and written exam in final

selection. 3. My roll Mo is as 11100000588 M= Jyoti Devi {Printing
discpline) please intimate my rank and score in written exam.

Reply of Application The PO reply is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 17072020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 140812020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) - (1) W Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CRID
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 140812020 W Balaji-
OF {CPICY

Gube Information sought under Right 1o Information Agt, 2005,

Please refer w0 your onhine KT ,\|“‘|n atlon having No KU'M(‘.'OIWPIIMM dated 17 07 2000

evking information reganding on three poinis

available in record is oy under

sNo | Query/information sought by the
applicant
| | What is expected date of iterview

+
What will be weightage of interview

and written exam in Hnal selection

DeviiPrinting Discplite

related 1o the advertisement of (2/2019. The information as

i Reply

[ The interview \h-l'l'l be conducted shortly and the same
will alwo be available in the Company website
" The weightage of written test and interview will be 50%

cach,

TMarks obtained by Ms Jyotl Devi who appeared for
written test for the past of Officer (Tech. Oper yPrinting
cannat be disclosed an 1t refates 10 "personal information’
of third party, the disclosare of which has no relationship
10 any public activity and interest, the disclosure of such
information s exernpted U/s B of RTEAc, 2005.

|

(1 the Information provided to you is not in conformity with points ralsed in your RT1 application,
, may prefer 1o make an appeal 1o the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of Appellate Authority
et 51 Guopta, GM (HR), 16* Floor, Jawahar Vyapat Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

Yours faithtully,
V. %
(V. Balaji) —
Public Information Officer “ﬁ\d'\c
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE 5T No. SPMCO/RIEF20000067

Applicant Name Manjunath p
To, The Public information officer, SPMCIL. Respected sir, Please
provide information under RT1 act 2005 regarding advertisement no.
Text of Application 02/2018-0P of SPMCIL for the post of Officer (technical operation-
printing) at E-1 level. 1) Question paper 2) please provide the section-
wise marks of the candidates selected for interview.
Reply of Application The PIC reply is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
3M. Action Taken Dot Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST TB0TI2020 Modal Officer
REGEINED
2 REQUEST 1670812020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) W Balsji
FORWARDED TD
CPRIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 17082020 ! Balaji-
OF {CPICY
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/EF20/00068

Applicant Name arun Krishna
Text of Application Please find RTI petition attached.
Reol Anplicati The P2 reply is attached and the mentioned Annexures is being sent
of throwgh hard copy.
5 Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2170712020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 1670812020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) - (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CRIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 1870812020 ! Balaji-
{CPIC)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/E/20/00065

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

5N. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO:
CFIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

arun Krishna

21.07.2020 To, The PIC-SPMCIL Corporate Office, Mew Delhi 1. Full
name of Applicant & Address: Varun Krishna , 213 Gobind Apgts, B-2
‘asundhara Enclave, Delhi-1100906 2. Particulars of Information
required: (3} Subject matter of information: Pertaining to Shri Ashesh
Avinashi working in HR Department of SPMCIL. (b} The period to
which information relates: Date of Joining SPMCIL to Date of disposal
of this RTI. (¢} Description of Information required: Please provide
certified copies of the following: 1. Copy of CW submitted by Shri
HAyenashi for his recruitment at SPMCIL, Date of pining along with
designation on which he was recruited. 2. Total number of forged
caste cerfificate complaints submitted by Shri Ashesh Avinashi during
recruitrnent received by SPMCIL along with copy of their action taken
closure repart. Thanks

The PIQ reply is attached herewith.

Date of Action
Action Taken By s

21072020 Modal Officer

16022020 | Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji

180872020 ! Balaji-
(PRI
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/RIES20/00070

Applicant Name

“arun Krishna

Text of Application

Application for Information under Right to Information Act. 2005
21.07.2020 To, The PIO-SPMCIL Corporate Cffice, Mew Delhi 1. Full
name of Applicant & Address: varun kKrishna , 213 Gobind Appts, B-2
‘Wasundhara Enclave, Delhi-110086 2. Particulars of Information
required: (3} Subject matter of information: Pertaining to Shri Ashesh
MAwinzshi working in HR Department of SPMCIL. (b} The period to
which information relates: Date of Joining SPMCIL to Date of disposal
of this RTI. (c) Description of Information required: Please provide
certified copies of the following: 1. List of Decision numbers and
Dates on which wamings were issued by CIC to Shri Ashesh
#yinashi. 2. Copies of all cormesponding waming letters issued to Shri
Awenashi by SPMCIL as per Sno 1. 3. Mame and designation of the
official accountable for issuing warning letters in compliance to the
decision of CIC. Thanks, Yarun Krshna

Reply of Application The PIO reply is attached herewith.

q Date of Action

SM. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks

1 RTI REQUEST 21/07/2020 Modal Officer

RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 15082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) . Balaji
FORWARDED TO

CPIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 18082020 W Balaji-

{CPIO)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/E/20/0007 1
Applicant Name “arun Krishna

Application for Information under Right to Information Act. 2005
21.07.2020 To, The PIC-SPMCIL Corporate Office, Mew Delhi 1. Full
name of Applicant & Address: Varun Krishna , 213 Gobind Appts, B-2
Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi-110086 2. Particulars of Information
required: (3} Subject matter of information: Pertaining to Shri Ashesh
Awinashi working in HR. Department of SPFMCIL. (b) The period to
which information relates: Date of Joining SPMCIL to Date of disposal
SH of this RTI. (¢} Description of Information required: Please provide
exboliiipication certified copies of the following: 1. List of Decision numbers and
Diates on which recommendation of disciplinary actions for fdng
accountability of dereliction of duty were issued by CIC to Shri
Ashesh Avinashi. 2. Copies of all documents OR original decisions
OR notes, ete which were prepared, executed, issued, or received
along wath file nioting and signatures of the officials as per Sno 1. 3.
Action taken closure report as per Sno 1. 4. Mame and designation of
the official accountable for non-compliance of CIC decisions (if any).
S The PIO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annesxures is
e C T e being sent through hard copy.

. Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
i RTI REQUEST 21072020 Hodal Officer
RECEINMED
2 REQUEST 18/08/2020 Hodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 | REQUESTDISPOSED | 18082020 V! Balgji-
oF {CRIO)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No.SPMCO/R/E/20000072

Applicant Name Varun Krishna

Application for Information under Right to Information Act, 2005
21.07.2020 To, The PIO-SPMCIL Corporate Cffice, Mew Delhi 1. Full
name of Applicant & Address: Varun Hrishna , 213 Gobind Appts, B-2
fasundhara Enclave, Delhi-110086 2. Particulars of Information
required: (3) Subject matter of information: Pertaining o Shri Ashesh
#Auwinashi working in HR. Department of SPMCIL. (b} The period to
which information relates: Date of Joining SPMCIL to Date of disposal
- of thiz RTI. {c) Description of Information required: Please provide
extal S ooliabes certified copies of the following: 1. Total number of Show-cause
naotices issued by CIC to Shri Avinashi. 2. Corresponding
explanations submitted by Shri Ashesh Avinashi as per Sno 1. 3.
Copies of all documents/ original decisions/notes! et which were
prepared, executed. issued, or received along with file noting and
signatures of the officials as per Sno 1. 4. Action taken by SPMCIL in
wiew of strengthening RT1 Act in view of the Show Cause notices

issuad.
Renl Anplicati The PIO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexuras
o being sent through hard copy.
= Date of Action
SN Action Taken Roti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 210712020 HNodal Officer
RECEMNED
2 REQUEST 16/08/2020 Nodal Officer Forwsarded to CRIO(S) - (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TO!
CFIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 18/08/2020 . Balaji-
OF {CPIO)
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Sir

Please refer 1o your
{ated 21072020 seeking information <
2009

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00073

Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
5N. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECENED
2 RECLUEST
FORWARDED TO
CFIO

2 | REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Subi- Informa

The information as av vilable in record 1

Reply to point no. L, adkd

-

Appellat

st

I the information pr

nline

inform that the data tor the year &

wded to you i

o make an appeal to the ippellate

RR Tripathy

RTI-1428 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide ma
the following information. 1. Mumber of RTI applications filed during
the FY 2008-10.{Menthwise) 2. Total number of application out of s1.1
above complied with within fime. 3. Total number of applications out
of 5.1 abowve, in which information has been given beyond time
period as stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid onlina.
“fours faithfully, (F.R . Tripathy) Advocate

The PIO reply is attached herewith.

Date of Action
Action Taken By o=
21/07/2020 Modal Officer
15082020 MWodal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(S) - (1) Balsji
17/08/2020 ! Balgji-
{CPIC)

tion sought under Right to Information Act, awm.

R il . 00073,
XT1 Applization having "’Sls:mhun .‘“(! SW'CQRM:J

".; int ('gudmg RT appln‘ahun filed dunng year
wn 03 points 1e d he

2 under

3. 10 18 not avallable in record

conformity with points raised in your RTI
Autharity in SPMCIL. The name of

not in

s vou may prefer y . Janpath,
PP A B. | Gupta, Addl GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahat Vyapar Bhawan, Janpa
A uthonty 18 S wpti aale
elhi-110 Yours faithfully,
V. a3

(V. Balagi)
LE\%A\S
Public Information Otficer U\
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/ES20/00074

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

T e T the FY 2010-11.{Monthwise} 2. Total number of application out of s1.1

RTI-1427 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL MEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of RTI applications filed during

above complied with within time. 2. Total number of applications out
of 5.1 abowe, in which information has been given beyond time
period as stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“ours faithfully, (R.R. Tripathy) Advocate

Reply of Application The PIO reply is sttached herewith.
5 Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
i RTI REQUEST 21072020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 150872020 HNodal Officer Forwarded to CRIQ(E) - (1) V. Balsji
FORWARDED TO

CPIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 170872020 ! Balaji-
OF {CPIO)
Suly- Information songht under Right o
i

Phease reber to your onlime m :
dated 71,072020 seching infarmation G 5
2010-1 1. The information as nml&hhw““ v

Reply to pointne 1, 2 &2
1t 4 to mnform that the data far the year 2010-11 is pot

2 W the information provided 10

apphic
Avprum Aut
New Dethi-110 001
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/E/ 20000075
Applicant Mame RR Tripathy

RTI-1428 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of RTI applications filed during
T the FY 2011-12.(Monthwise]} 2. Total number of application out of s1.1

exteiipalicake s shove complied with within time. 3. Total numBer of appications out
of sl.1 abowve, in which information has been given beyond time
period as stipulated under RTI Act.2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

Reply of Application The PO reply is attached herewith.

5 Date of Action

SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 21/07/2020 Modal Officer
RECEMED
2 REQUEST 1808/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded te CPIO(s) - (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPID

? | REQUESTDISFOSED | 1T/0212020 V. Balaji-
OF (CPIO)

i i ZuuUD.
Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 20u

otr, '
- : ~O)/R/E/20/00075,
icati i ] No. SPMCO/R/E/Z0)
Please refer to your online RT1 Application hawqg reg;;trahc:li\cauon g the yen
jated 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding RTI app
dated 21U/ .&Us 4 . :
7011-12. The information as av ailable in record is as under:

Reply to point no. L, 2&3

i i in record.
It is to inform that the data for the year 2011-12 is not available in

i i i ised in your RTI
2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raise y

ity i {
srefer 1o make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name O
: GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath,

application, you may

Shri B. |. Gupta, Addl,

'xp;‘-:H ate Authority 1s

New Delhi-110 001

Yours faithfully,

\.

/!

(V. Balaii)
Bublic Information Officer’ \"\1’
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00076

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

5N. Action Taken

i RTI REQUEET
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CFIO

2 | REQUEST DISPOSED
CF

arun Krishna

Application for Information under Right to Information Act, 2005
21.07.2020 To, The PIO-SPMCIL Corporate Office, Mew Delhi 1. Full
name of Applicant & Address: Waren Krishna , 213 Gobind Appts, B-2
Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi-110086 2. Particulars of Information
required: {a) Subject matter of information: Pertaining to Shri Ashesh
Awinashi working in HR Department of SPMCIL. (b} The period to
which information relates: Date of Joining SPMCIL to Date of disposal
of this RTI. (g} Description of Infarmation required: Please provide
certified copies of the following: 1. List of Decision numbers and
Dates on which penalties were imposed by CIC to Shri Avinashi. 2.
Copies of all documents! original decisionsinotes! ete which were
prepared, executed, issued, or received along with file noting and
signatures of the offizials for Sneo 1. 3. Documentary proof of deposit
of penalty te CIC along with Action taken by SPMCIL in view of the
penalties imposad upon Ashesh Avinashi in order fo strengthen RTI
Aot 4. Total amount of money spent by SPMCIL an Shn Ashesh
#Awinashi or on other PIOs for training of RTI Act 5. Grounds available
in records based upon which Shri &shesh Avinashi is still appointed
as a First Appellate Authority of ISP Mashik.
The PIO reply is attached herewith. And the mentioned Annexures
being sent through hard copy.
Date of Action
Action Taken By

21/07/2020 Modal Officer

Remarks

16/08/2020 | Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO() - (1) V. Balaji

1808/2020 . Balaji-
{CPIO}

Page 30 of 57



Page 31 of 57



ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/EF20/00077

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1428 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CRIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of KTl applications filed during
the FY 2012-12.{Monthwise) 2. Total number of application out of 1.1
above complied with within time. 3. Total number of applications out
of 5I.1 above, in which information has been given beyond time
period as stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“ours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

Text of Application

Reply of Application The PO reply is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 211072020 Modal Officer
RECEMNED
2 REQUEST 15082020 HNodal Officer Forwarded to CPIOIE) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DEPOSED 171082020 . Balaji-
oF {CPIO)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Please refer to vour online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00077,
dated 21072020 seeking intormation on 03 points regarding RTI application filed during the year
2012-13. The information as available in record is as under:

Reply to pointno. 1. 2 & 3

It is to inform that the data tor the year 2012-13 is not available in record.

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
Jou may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
B8 ] Gupta, Addl. GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath,

Appellate Authority is Shr b

ew Delhs-110 {11
\. | Yours faithfully,

wpphication

(V. Balaji) n’\d’ﬁa

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/E/20/0007 2

Applicant Mame RR Tripathy

RTI-1420 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIQ SPMCIL MEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of RTI applications filed during
the FY 2014-15.{Monthwise) 2. Total number of application out of s1.1

LR T T T above complied with within time. 3. Total number of applications out
of 5.1 abowe, in which information has been given beyond time
period as stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“Yours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

- The PIO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures

Reply of Application e e

- Date of Action

SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks

RTI REQUEST 2170712020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2z REQUEST 15/08/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(S) : (1) . Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPID

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 200082020 W Balgji-
COF {CPIOY)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00078,
dated 21.07.2020 seeking information on (3 points regarding RTI application filed during the year
2014-15. The information as available in record is as under:

Reply to point no. 1,2 & 3

The details regarding monthwise RTI application received in the year 2014-15; number of RTI replies
within the specified time period ; and number of replies provided beyond time period as sought by
the applicant is not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business.

;\s per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Honb’le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of RTIs received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office quarterly
for the year 2014-15 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached herewith as

Annexure “A",

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. ]. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Dethi-110 001.
Yours faithfully,

VM‘Q&_“_—_

. Balajiple

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/EI20/00079

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1431 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of RTI applications. filed during
the F" 2013-14.{Monthwise) 2. Total number of application out of s1.1

e cifpolicahss above complied with within time. 3. Total number of applications out
of sl.1 above, in which information has been given beyond time
period as stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

. The PIO reply is attached herewith and the mentoned Annexures

Reply of Application e e e

- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2170712020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 15/08/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEET DISPOSED 2000812020 \f Balaji-
{CPIO)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,

Sir,

Please refer to your online RT1 Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/ER20/00079,
dated 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding RTI ap

ds 2 plication filed during the year
2014-15. The information as available in record is as under

Reply to point no, 1,2 & 3

The details regarding monthwise RT] application received in the year 2013-14; number of RTI replies
within the ¢pecified time peried | and number of replies provided beyond time period as sought by
the applicant is not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course (;l
business

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Honb'le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of RTIs received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office quarterly
for the year 2013-14 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached herewith as
Annexure "A",

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
applicaticn, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New
Delhi-110 001.

Yours faithfully,

\ m%._

(v. Balai) 201

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE 5T No. SPMCO/R/ESZ0/00080

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1432 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CFIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Number of BTl applications filed during
S the FY 2015-18.{Monthwise) 2. Total number of application out of s1.1
=2 cinplicaly soove complied with within tme. 2. Totzl number of applications out
of 5.1 abowe, in which information has been given bayond time
peniod as stipulated under RTI Act,Z2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“vours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

The PIQ reply is attached herewith and the menboned Annexuras

ply of Apy sent through hard copy.

= Date of Action

SN. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2170712020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 15/08/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIQ(S) - (1) ! Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
2 | REQUEST DISPOSED |  20v0afz020 . Balgji-
OF {CPIO}
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/RIEF20/00081

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1433 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of RTI applications filed during
the FY 2018-17.{Monthwise) 2. Total number of application out of sl.1

=xtictipalicating above complied with within time. 2. Total number of applications out
of sl.1 abowve, in which information has been given beyond time
penod as stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“Yours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate
S The PIQ reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures
e T sent through hard copy.
- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2170772020 Hodal Officer
RECEIMED
2 REQUEST 15082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO

3 | REQUEST ISPOSED |  2008/2020 . Balaj-
OF (CPIC)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

. y - ~O/R/E20400
Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No SPMCO/R/E20/00081,
dated 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding RTI application filed during the year
2016-17. The information as available in record is as under

Reply to pointno. 1.2 & 3

The details regarding monthwise RT1 application received in the year 2016-17; number of RTI replies
within the specified time pericd ; and number of replies provided beyond time period as sought by
the applicant is not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Honb'le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of RTls received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office quarterly
for the year 2016-17 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached herewith as

Annexure "A",

2, If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Delhi-110 001,
Yours faithfull

N+ 8

(v Balaj) - W

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SFMCO/R/E20/00082

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1424 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL MEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of RTI applications filed during
the FY 2017-12.{Monthwise) 2. Total number of application out of 1.1

e=totBpaicabion abowve complied with within time. 3. Total number of applications out
of sl.1 abowve, in which information has been given beyond time
period as stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate
SR The PIO reply is sttached herewith and the mentioned Annexures
FErp iR =T sent through hard copy.
= Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2170712020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 15/08/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) - (1) V. Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 202020 . Balaji-
{CPIO)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.
o

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00082,
dated 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding RTI application filed during the year
2017-18. The information as available in record is as under

Reply to pointno, 1,2 & 3

The details regarding monthwise RTI application received in the year 2017-18; number of RTI replies
within the specified time period ; and number of replies provided beyond time period as sought by
the applicant 1s not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business.

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Honb'le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of RTls received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office quarterly
for the year 2017-18 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb’le CIC is attached herewith as

Annexure "A".

2. If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B, J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Delhi-110 001,
Yours faithfully,

\I-MDZ&

A Ralaiid? wl s
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/E/20/000832

Applicant Name RR Tripathy
RTI-1435 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir. Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of RTI applications filed during
o the FY 2018-12.{Monthwise) 2. Total number of application out of 1.1
A R T above complied with within tine. 2. Total number of applications out
of sl.1 abowve, in which information has been given beyond time
period a5 stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“vours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate
The PO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexuras

[ S T sent through hard copy.
- Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
i RTI REQUEST 21/07/2020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 150812020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(S) : (1) W Balgji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 2000312020 . Balaji-
CF {CPIO)}

aupi-mrormation sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,
o

Please reter o vour online RT1 Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00083,
dated 21072020 seeking information on 03 points regarding RT1 application filed during the year

JULS Y The intormation as avatlable in record is as under
Reply to pointno, 1,2 & 3

Fhe details regarding monthwise RT1 application received in the year 2018-19; number of RTI replies
within the specitied time period ; and number of replies provided beyond time period as sought by
the applicant 1s not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Honb'le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of RTls received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office quarterly
for the year 2018-19 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached herewith as

Annexure “A”,

2. It the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL, The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. |. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Delhi-110 001,
Yours faithfully,

V- Raf

(V. Balaji)

i Public Information Officer
I& j
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. 5SPMCO/R/ESZ0/00084

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1435 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL MEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Number of RTI applications filed during
S the FY 2018-20.(Monthwise) 2. Total number of application out of s1.1
estoiine et snove complied with within tme. 2. Totsl number of applications out
of sl.1 above, in which information has been given beyond time
penod as stipulated under RTI Act,2005. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R Tripathy) Advocate

The PIC reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures

Ply of Apg sent through hard copy.

- Date of Action

SN Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 217072020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 15/08/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) . Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CRIO
2 | REQUEST DISPOSED |  20V03/2020 V. Balaji-
OF {CPIO)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00085

Applicant MName RR Tripathy

RTI-1427 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL MEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of BTl applications filed during
the FY 2020-21(upto-21-07-2020).(Monthwize) 2. Total number of

estoiipacaten application out of =1.1 above complied with within time. 3. Total
number of applications out of sl.1 above, in which information has
been given beyond time period as stipulated under RTI Act, 2008, 4.
The Fee is paid online. Yours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate
. The PIO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annesures
EeplviciNpaly: sEon sent through hard copy.
= Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Ackion Taken By Remarks
1 RTIREQUEST 2170712020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 15/08:2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
2 | REQUEST DISPOSED 207032020 . Balaji-
OF {CPIO}

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information ACE, Zuus.

o

1 ) RIEINY 185
Please refer to vour onling RT1 Apphcation having registration ING SPMCO/R/E20/00085,

)3 » R J e the year
dated 21.07.2020 secking information on 03 points regarding RTI application il d during 4

2020-21. The information as avatlable in record is as under

Reply to point no, 1,2 & 3

y . v vear N120.2 ser O I replics
The details regarding monthwise RTI application received in the year 2020-21; number of RTI reg

within the specified time period | and number of replies provided beyond time period as sought by

the applicant is not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt andd
disposal ol RTI ‘l}‘pln.I!I\ll\‘-.‘J"p“.l'N to the Honb'le information commuission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of RTls received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office quarterly
for the year 2020-21 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached herewith as

Annexure “A”

application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL, The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. ] Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New
Delhi-110 001,

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI

Yours faithiully,

>

V. B )

v l\al.‘n}‘,‘,\‘(_;.
Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/E/Z0/00028

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1438 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application F 2008-10.(Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of sL.1
above decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
abowe were decided in favor of CPIOs. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“ours faithfully, {F. R Tripathy) Advocate

Reply of Application The PIO reply is attached herewith.
= Date of Action
SM. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21/072020 Modal Officer
RECENED
F REQUEST 15082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(S) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 17082020 W Balgji-
OF {CPIO}
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/RIE/20/00087

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-14328 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application FY 2010-11.{Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of 5.1
above decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
above were decided in favor of CPIOs. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“vours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

Reply of Application The PIO reply is attached herewith.
o Date of Action
SN Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2170712020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 150812020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(E) - (1) V' Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 1770812020 . Balaji-
oF {CPIO)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGUE 5T No. SPMCO/R/E/Z0/00088

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1440 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application FY 2011-12.(Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of 5.1
above decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
above were decided in favor of CPIOs. 4. The Fee is paid online.
Yours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

Reply of Application The PIO reply is attached herewith.
. Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2170712020 Nodal Cfficer
RECEMNED
2 REQUEST 15/082020 MNodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(E) - (1) W Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 17/082020 V. Balaiji-
OF {CPIC)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/RIES20/00089

sbowve decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
abowe were decided in favor of CPI0s. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“ours faithfully, {R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

Applicant Name RR Tripathy
RTI-1441 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application FY 2012-13.({Montiwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of 5111

Reply of Application The PIO reply is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken At Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 210712020 Nodal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 1570812020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CRIO(s) : (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 177082020 \. Balaji-
OF {CPIT)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGUEST No. SPMCO/R/ES20/00090

Applicant Mame RR Tripathy
RTI-1442 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application FYy" 2013-14.(Monthwis=) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of sl.1
above decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of 1.1
above were decided in favor of CP10s. 4. The Fes is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate
S The PIQ reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures
ienbloEBpalsalion sent through hard copy.
= Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21/07:2020 Modal Officer
RECEIED
2 REQUEST 15/08/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPID
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 200082020 ! Balgji-
CF {CPIOy

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,

Please refer to vour online RTI Application having registration No SPMCO/R/E20/00090,
dated 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding First appeal filed during the year 2013-14
T'he information as available in record is as under

Reply to pointno, 1.2 & 3

The details regarding Number of First appeal filed during vear 2013-14(monthwise); number of First
appeal decided within time ; and number of First appeal decided in favour of CPIO as sought by the
wpplicant s not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RT1 applications/appeals to the Honb'le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of First appeals received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office
quarterly for the year 2013-14 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached

»”

herewith as Annexure “A

2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL, The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Delhi-110 001,
Yours faithfully,

\

(V. Balaji) 1,\)11”

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00091

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1443 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act, 2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application F 2014-15.(Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
above decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
abowve were decided in favor of CPIOs. 4. The Fes is paid online.
“Yours faithfully, {R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

The P2 reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures

ply of Aps sent through hard copy.
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 2170712020 MNodal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 15082020 MNodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) V. Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED | 2v0&/2020 . Balaji-
F {CPID)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00091,
d.\lv;i 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding First appeal filed during the year 2014-15,
The information as available in record is as under:

Reply to poi 12

The details regarding Number of First appeal filed during year 2014-15(monthwise); number of First
appeal decided within time ; and number of First appeal decided in favour of CPIO as sought by the
applicant is not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business,

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Honb'le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of First appeals received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office
quarterly for the year 2014-15 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached
herewith as Annexure “A”,

| to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Yours faithfully,
V.

(V. Balaji) 2 o
Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE ST No. SPMCO/R/EF20/00092

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1444 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under FTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application Fy 2015-16 .(Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
above decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of 511
abowve were decided in faver of CP10s. 4. The Fee is paid online.
Yours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

The PIO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures

ply of Apy sent through hard copy.

. Date of Action

SN. Action Taken Aot Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21/07/2020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 15/08/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) . Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CFIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 200372020 [ Balaji-
{CPID)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,
Sir

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00092,
dated 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding First appeal filed during the year 2015-16,
The information as available in record is as under:

Reply to pointno, 1,2 & 3

The details regarding Number of First appeal filed during year 2015-16(monthwise); number of First
appeal decided within time ; and number of First appeal decided in favour of CPIO as sought by the
applicant is not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business.

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Honb'le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of First appeals received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office
quarterly for the year 2015-16 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached

herewith as Annexure “A”,

2. information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may peal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Auth : A ; . v (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New
Delhi-110 001, :

Yours faithfully,

V.
v. o 74Mto

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.SPMCO/R/E/20/00093

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1445 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL MNEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application F 2018-17 .[(Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of sl.1
abowve decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of =1.1
abowve were decided in favor of CPIOs. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate
The PIO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures

Reply of Application sent through hard copy.

g Date of Action

5N. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks

RTI REQUEST 2170712020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 15/08/2020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 20082020 [ Balaji-
OF (CPIY

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

p M0 T8 AN
Please reter 10 vour online RTI Appheation having regastration Noo SPMUOOYRJE20/00093,

A1
dated 2107 2020 seeking information on (093 points regarnding First appe W tled during the year 200617

The information as available in record i as undet
Reply to pointno, L2 & 3

The details regarding Number of First appeal filed during year 2016-17(monthwise); number of First
wppeal decided within time 1 and number of First appeal decided in favour of CPIO as sought by the
applicant 1= not compiled and maintained by this public authonty dunng the routine course of
business
\s per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Hoab'le intormation commussion. Hence, the details
reqarding the number of First appeals received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office
quarterly tor the year 2016-17 on implementation of RT1 Act. 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached
herewith as Annexure "A
2 If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. |. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New
Delhi-110 001

Yours faithfully,

V. Rella éh
(L.

(V. Balaji) oljf1 0
Pablic Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/R/IE/20/00094

Applicant Mame RR Tripathy

RTI-1448 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the

Text of Application Fi 20117-18 .(Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of sl.1
above decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
above were decided in favor of CPIOs. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

P The PIQ reply is attached herewith and the mentoned Annexures
Reply of Application et mmugmla:d T

g Date of Action
SM. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 210072020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 15082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) . Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 20082020 ! Balaji-
OF {CPIO}

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00094,
dated 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding First appeal filed during the year 2017-18.
The intormation as available in record is as under

Reply to pointno. 1,2 & 3

The details regarding Number of First appeal filed during year 2017-18(monthwise); number of First
appeal decided within time ; and number of First appeal decided in favour of CPIO as sought by the
applicant is not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of
business,

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applica(ions/appeals to the Honb’le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of First appeals received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office
quarterly for the year 2017-18 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached
herewith as Annexure “A".

2, If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. ]. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Delhi-110 001,
Yours faithfully,

V. 1&?_—2}17 p
(V. Balaji) 'z_‘M\o

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE 5T No. SPMCO/R/E/20000095

Applicant Mame
Text of Application
Reply of Application
5N. Action Taken
RTI REQUEST
RECEMED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 | REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

RR Tripathy

RTI-1447 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL NEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under BTI Act, 2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Number of First Appeal filed during the
Fi 2018-18 .[Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
abowve decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
abowve were decided in favor of CPI0s. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

The PIO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures
sent through hard copy.

Date of
Action
2170712020

15082020

2000812020

Action
Taken By
Modal Officer

Modal Officer

. Balgji-
{CPIO)

Remarks

Forwarded to CRIO(s) - (1) V. Balsji

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005,

Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No, SPMCO/R/E/20/00095,
dated 21.07.2020 seeking information on 03 points regarding First appeal filed during the year 2018-19.
The information as available in record is as under:

Reply to point no. 1,2 & 3

The details regarding Number of First appeal filed during year 2018-19(monthwise); number of First
appeal decided within time ; and number of First appeal decided in favour of CPIO as sought by the
applicant is not compiled and maintained by this public authority during the routine course of

business.

As per regulatory requirements SPMCIL Corporate Office submits quarterly report on receipt and
disposal of RTI applications/appeals to the Honb'le information commission. Hence, the details
regarding the number of First appeals received/ replies as submitted by SPMCIL Corporate Office
quarterly for the year 2018-19 on implementation of RTI Act, 2005 to the Honb'le CIC is attached
herewith as Annexure “A”,

2. If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New

Delhi-110 001.
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N>R
- a3

(V. Balaji) 1= M \o
Public Information Officer



ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/RIEF20/00096

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1443 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL MEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application Fy 2018-20 .(Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
above decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
above were decided in favor of CPIOs. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, (R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

The PO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures

ply of Apg sent through hard copy.
- Date of Action
5N. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21072020 Modal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 15082020 hodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) . Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CPRIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED | 20032020 . Balaji-
OoF {CRID)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/R/ES20000087

Applicant Name RR Tripathy

RTI-1440 Date: 22-07-2020 To The CPIO SPMCIL MEW DELHI. Sub:
Request for information under RTI Act,2005. Sir, Kindly provide me
the following information. 1. Mumber of First Appeal filed during the
Text of Application FY 2020-21 .(Monthwise) 2. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
abowe decided within time. 3. Total number of First Appeals out of s1.1
above were decided in favor of CRPIOs. 4. The Fee is paid online.
“fours faithfully, {R.R.Tripathy) Advocate

The PIC reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annexures

ply of Ap sent through hard copy.
- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Acti Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21/07/2020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 15/082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CRIQIs) - (1) W Balsji
FORWARDED TO
CPID
2 | REQUEST DISPOSED | 200872020 W Balaji-
oF {CPIC)
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST Mo. SPMCO/R/ES20000098

Applicant Name Rajendra Patil

SinMadam Subject : infermation regarding revision of IDA pay scales
of below supervisory staffiworkomen as per 3 rd PRC working in
warious SPMCIL units. With refernce to abowve subject kindly provide
me following information. 1} Provide the Xerox copy of Nating
file’pages of SPMCIL CHO file regarding the revision of IDA pay
scales as per 3 rd PRC of Junior Technician {w-1 level) and Junior
S office assistant (B-3 level). 2) Provide the Xerox copy of letter along
o= i et with the proposal refered to the Finance Ministry for approval of
revised |DA pay scales as per 3 rd PRC of junior office assistant and
Jumnior Technician at b3 level and W1 level respectively. 3} Provide the
copy of proposalinotesiietter approved and signed by the board of
Diirectors of revision of the |DWA pay scales as per 3rd PREC of Juniar
office assistant at B3 level and Jr. Technician at W1 level. Thanking

YOu.
Reply of Application The PO reply is attached herewith.
- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 230712020 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 210372020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TD
CPIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 210812020 . Balaji-
OF {CPICY)

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI application having Regd. No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00099 dated
23.07.2019 seeking information on 3 points. The information as available in record is as under:

Reply to pointno. 1,283

Copies of file notings/pages of SPMCIL CHO file regarding the revision of IDA pay scales as per 3"
PRC of Jr. Technician (W-1 level) and Jr. Office Assistant (B-3 level); copy of letter alongwith proposal
referred to the Finance Ministry for approval and copy of Board Note/Proposal cannot be provided at this
time since the matter is inconclusive and undecided. It is still under active consideration and if the same is
provided it may lead to misinterpretation of the matter.

The copies of the same shall be provided as soon as any decision in this respect is taken.

2. If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI application, you
may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of Appellate Authority is Shri
B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16" Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.

Yours faithfully,

'
(V. Balaji)

Public Information Officer e
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. SPMCO/RIEF20000102

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
M. Action Taken
RTI REQUEST

RECEMNED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TCO
CPIO

2 | REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

JBY

Respected Sir, Please provide me the following information under RTI
act 2005. 1 Kindly provide me the copy of merit list of final szlected
candidates against the advt no. 03/2012-0P for the post of
Supervisor 5-1 level in Ressarch and development deparimeant. 2.
Kindly provide mie the marks of the final selected candidates for the
above mentioned pest. 3. Please provide me the details of sanclioned
posts (Supervisor and Executive level) in Research and Development
department in all units of SPMCIL. 4. Please provide me the detais of
vacant posts (Supervisor and Executive level} in Ressarch and
Dievelopment department in all units of SPMCIL.

The FIO reply is attached herewith.

Date of Action
Action Taken By [meris
24072020 Modal Officer
21/08/2020 Hodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) - (1) . Balaji
21/08/2020 . Balaji-
{CPIO)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your online RT1 Application No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00100 dated 24.07.2020 followed
by two (2) other online RTI Applications No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00102 dated 24.07.2020 & No.
SPMCOIR/E/20/00103 dated 24.07.2020 on the identical issue wherein information on 4 points has been
sought, The information as available in record is as under:

to

int no. 1

The merit list of the selected candidates for the post of Supervisor (R&D) at S-1 level which was
advertised vide advt. no. 03/2012-OP is as under:-

Sl. Candidate Name Category Marks Obtained
No. 50% weightage of Marks for interview
Marks test marks (of (out of 50 marks)
100 marks)
1 D. Sai Prabhakar Rao UR 27 38
2 Kapil Kumar UR 245 37
3. Rudendra Choudhury UR 225 37
4. Bangal Pravin Madhav OBC 22.5 30
Reply to point no. 2

Marks obtained by the selected candidates (Written Test & Interivew) have already been provided in
reply to point no. 1 above.

Reply to Point no. 3

The details regarding sanctioned posts (Supervisors and Executive) in R&D department in all Units

of SPMCIL is as under:

Name of the | CHO | SPM-H | BNP-D | ISP-N | CNP-N | SPP-H IGM-H | IGM:N :&M- IGM-K
Unit
“Sanctioned | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Post of
Supervisors
at S-1 & S22
level
Sanctioned 0 1atE-|1atE-1|1aE-|1-at|1atE-|1atE-|1atE-|1 at|1HNE-
Post of 4 level | level 1 level | E6 1level | 4level | 1level | E-1 1 level
Executives level level

2 - at

E-3

level
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Reply to Point no. 4

In this context, it is informed that you have sought information regarding vacant posts
(Supervizor) in R&D in all Units of SPMCIL and the same is under purview of all Ming Units.
Therefore, Point na. 4 (part related to Supervisors) of your RT| application is hereby transferred
U's 6{3) of RTI Act, 2005 to all Nine Units for providing infermation direcily to you, Howewver, the
information in respect of Carporate Office as available in record is as under:

It is intimated that no post of Supervisor (R&D) is vacant at Cerporate Office and for
Executive cadre the following posts are vacant

1 post at E-G level

1 post at E-3 level

G posts al E-1 leveal

2 It the information provided to you is not in conformity with point raised in your RTI
application. you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name of
Appellate Autherty is Shri B. J. Gupta, Addl. GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan,
Janpath, New Dalhi-110 001.

Yours faithiully,
L'

. Balaji)
Public Information Officer -

All Chief General Managers, With a request to prowide information on point no. 4
Mints! Presses and Paper Mill {part) directly to Shri Jay within the time stipulated
under RT1 Act, 2005,
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REGUEST Me. SPMCO/RIE/20/00104

Applicant Name Sandeen

1-Please provide medical policy of spmcil applicable fo its ida
employees. 2-what is the provision for availing medical facility in
Text of Application hospitals other than empanelled hospitals in case of non emergency
situation. because traveling to states where empanelled hospitals are
located is not possible due to covid 19 pandemic.
The PO reply is attached herewith and the mentioned Annesxure has

e been sent through e-mail
- Date of Action
5M. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTIREQUEST 20072020 Nodal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 21082020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TC
CFIO
2 | REQUEST DISPOSED 280872020 ! Balaji-
{CPIO)
L g

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/09104
dated 29.07.2020 seeking information on 02 points. The information as available in record is as
under:

Reply to point No. 1

The Medical Policy of SPMCIL is attached herewith at Annexure “A”.

Reply to point No. 2

The Provision as available in the medical policy has alieady been provided to you in the form of
SPMCIL medical policy. Further, it is to inform that who stay at different locations, they can avail
medical treatment from the Government Hospitals of the area or any CGHS empanelled

hospitals, if available.

2. If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI
application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name
of Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan,

Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.
Yours faithfully,

\. w% .
(V. Balaji) 18{'5‘10

Public Information Officer
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUE 5T Ne. SPMCO/R/EF20/00105

Applicant Name At Kumar
Sir, Any employee working in the SPMCIL Unit of Level W-5 (who is
Text of Application nat a member of any union), is to be promoted to the post of

Supervisor (Leved 5-1) in 2020, will that Mov-Unionized Supervisor be
eligible for the IDA pay scale?

Reply of Application The PO reply is attached herewith.
5 Date of Action rk
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
RTI REQUEST 217072020 Wodal Officer
RECENED
2 REQUEST 2170812020 Modal Officer Forwarded to CPRIO(s) - (1) W Balaji
FORWARDED TO
CRIO
3 | REQUEST DISPOSED 24022020 . Balaji-
CF {CPIOY)

Sub:- Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI Application having registration No. SPMCO/R/E/20/00105,
dated 31.07.2020 secking information on point that Non-Unionized Supervisor be eligible for the IDA
pay scale . The information as available in record is as under:

Reply to point

Under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005, the Public Information Officer cannot expect to
communicate to the citizen the reason why a certain thing was done or not done in the sense of a
justification and hence clarifications/ opinions/ reasons cannot be furnished.

2. If the information provided to you is not in conformity with points raised in your RTI

application, you may prefer to make an appeal to the appellate Authority in SPMCIL. The name

of Appellate Authority is Shri B. J. Gupta, GM (HR), 16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan,
Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.

Yours faithfully,

VR

(V. Balaji)
Public Information Officer
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